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Page 1 of 2Receipt ~NTERE~
~. MAR 1 7 :.014 ; J

United States Department of the Interior6
Bureau of Land Management BY:~_ /1./R-L

 Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2979104

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3067752
Date of Transaction: 02/28/2014

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE 22
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5174 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34

1 8.00 CASES: AMC427426/$34.00, AMC427427/$34.00, - n/a - 272.00
AMC427428/$34.00, AMC427429/$34.00,
AMC427430/$34.00, AMC427431/$34.00,
AMC427432/$34.00, AMC427433/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE

2 8.00 CASES: AMC427426/$20.00, AMC427427/$20.00, - n/a - 160.00
AMC427428/$20.00, AMC427429/$20.00,
AMC427430/$20.00, AMC427431/$20.00,
AMC427432/$20.00, AMC427433/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $140

3 8 . 00 CASES : AMC427426/$ 140 . 00 , AMC427427/$ 140 . 00 , - nia - 1120 . 00
AMC427428/$140.00, AMC427429/$140.00,
AMC427430/$140.00, AMC427431/$140.00,
AMC427432/$140.00, AMC427433/$140.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO"

-TYPE: CREDITCARD-RECERED: 02/27/2014

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp~zorder 2/28/14



Receipt Page 2 of 2

2091 MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE 22
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US

-CARDNO: XXXXXXW1XXX4136-AUTHEODE: 1669772
NAME ON JESSICA M SHUMANCARD:

-EXPIRES: 167/2614

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/28/14
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25~ United States Department of the Interior
Elm i A 121 Office of Hearings and Appeals

Interior Board of Land Appeals
4;52-~U* 801 N. Quincy St, Suite 300-'#CH-5 18 Arlington, VA 22203

703-235-3750 703-235-8349 (fax)

February 15, 2019

IBLA 2019-58 ) AMC427428

MARC JENNINGS ) Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

) Decision Affirmed; Petition for
) Stay Denied as Moot

ORDER

Marc Jennings (Appellant) appeals from and petitions for a stay of a December 4,
2018, decision of the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management (BLM). In its
decision, BLM declared the Golden Idol lode mining claim (AMC427428) 1-0 rfeited hy
operation of law for failure to pay the mining claim maintenance fee or file a small miner
waiver certification (Waiver Certification) on or before Seplember 4, 2018, for the 2019
assessment year. 1

Summaiy

A mining claimant holding an unpatented mining claim must either
pay a maintenance fee or file a Waiver Certification for the claini for each assessment
year by September 1, or the next business day if September 1 is a nonbusiness day.
Appellant neilher paid the maintenance fee nor filed a Waiver Certification by the
September deadline for Lhe 2019 assessment year. Accordingly, Appellant's mining claim
was forfeited, and we affirm BLM's decision.

1 Because the September 1 deadline fell on a nonbusiness day, the deadline was Sept. 4,
2018, the next business day. See 43 C.F.R. § 1822.14.
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IBLA 2019-58

Appellant Did Not Pay a Maintenance Fee or File a Waiver Certification;
Therefore, He Forfeited His Claim

Under applicable law, mining claimants are required to pay a maintenance fee for
each claim on or before September 1 of each assessment year: A mining claimant who
holds no more than 10 mining claims may obtain a waiver of the maintenance fee
requirement by filing a Waiver Certification on or before the September l deadline.3 If
September 1 is a nonbusiness day, the payment or Waiver Certification is due by the next
day the office is open.4 Failure to timely pay a maintenance fee or file a Waiver
Certification constitutes abandonment of the mining claim, rendering the claim
forfeited.5

In the present case, September l, 2018, fell ona nonbusiness day and the filing
deadline was September 4, 2018. BLM has no record of Appellant either paying a
maintenance fee or filing a Waiver Certification by the deadline, so on December 4,
2018, it declared Appellant's claim forfeited.6

Appellant does not assert that he paid the maintenance fee or filed a Waiver
Certification. Rather, he states that in previous years he timely paid the maintenance
fee, and he believed he "could pay the assessment on the weekend," but that he "was
locked out of the system."7 He states that after contacting BLM, he was told he needed
to refile the claim, and he has done so.8 Attached to his Notice of Appeal are documents
he submitted to BLM to refile the claim.

Appellant's argument does not provide a basis for this Board to overturn BLM's
decision. As this Board has stated, "it is [the] responsibility [of] a mining claimant on
public lands to make due preparations and arrangements" so that he may comply with
the filing requirements.' This Board is not authorized to excuse lack of compliance with
the maintenance fee and Waiver Certification requirements, extend the time for

2 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a) (2012); 43 C.F.R. § 3834.11(a)(2).
3 30 U.S.C. § 28f(d) (2012); 43 C.F.R. §§ 3835.1, 3835.10, 3835.11(a).
4 See 43 C.F.R. § 1822.14.
5 30 U.S.C. § 28i (2012); 43 C.F.R. §§ 3830.91(a)(4), 3835.92(a).
6 BLM decision dated December 4, 2018.
7 Notice of Appeal at 1.
8 Id.
9 Johnny Smith, 185 IBLA 254, 256 (2015) (mining claimant was unable to read or
write).

2



IBLA 2019-58

compliance, or afford any relief from the statute's automatic claim forfeiture provisions.10
The record shows that Appellant did not timely pay the maintenance fee or file a Waiver
Certification for the 2019 assessment year. Accordingly, BLM properly declared the
mining claim forfeited.11 That Appellant may have refiled his claim does not affect the
correctness of BLM's December 4, 2018, decision, nor does our holding here have any
bearing on the validity of Appellant's refiled claim.

Therefore, pursuant to the authority delegated to the Board of Land Appeals by
the Secretary of the Interior, 12 the Board affirms the decision and denies the petition for
stay as moot.

es F. Roberts
Acting Chief Administrative Judge

I concur:
7/ <-1/

U
K. Jack Haugrud
Administrative Judge

10 Kenneth Pedersen, 187 IBLA 130, 133 (2016) (citing Jon RoaM 169 IBLA 58, 62
(2006); Carl A. Parker, Sr., 165 IBLA 300, 303-04 (2005)).
11 E.g., Kenneth Pedersen, 187 IBLA at 133.
12 43 C.F.R. § 4.1.

3



IBLA 2019-58

DISTRIBUTION LIST:

Marc Jennings
21532 Partridge Street
Trabuco Canyon, CA 92679

Lucas Lucero, Deputy State Director 11ucero@blm.gov
Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Office of the Solicitor
U.S. Department of the Interior
U.S. Courthouse, Suite 404
401 W. Washington Street SPC 44
Phoenix, AZ 85003

4



United States Department of the Interior

us
 T

A
*

, *01 r~--7-«2- Office of Hearings and Appeals
intel-ior Board of Land Appeals

801 N. Quincy St., Suile 300
Arlinglon, VA 22203

703·235·3750 703-235-8.{49 (fax)

Febilinty 07,2019

Appeal of

Marc.leimings

AMC'427428
Mining Claim

The Interior Board of Land Appeals has received this appeal and has docketed it under the
nuinber IBLA-2019-0058. Please refeito this docket numbel iii any pleading, motion, or other
document liled with the Board in relation to this appeal.

The Boaril does not have an electronic filing system and will only accept official filings in paper
furmat. either by hand delivery or bona fide mail delivery service. The only exception is for extelision-of-
time requests, which may be officially filed by FAX to (703) 235-8349. Ollienvisu, submitting a filing
electronically, by email or by fax. docs not constitute official filing \vith the Board for any purpose. If you
wish to provide an i, / /< )1 li/·ial copy oia filing, you may submit it by email to 1J1Jit~!hi .~.,rov . \Ve
encourage you to email us a copy ofofficial filings. All filings must comply with the form.itting
requitements at 43('f.R. 4 4.4()1(d).

Please provide the Board with your email ilikiress. Yon may do so by emailing the Board m
iblk,(a}.c,lia.Joi.gov. Please include your liatile, the naine 01-yourappeal, and the docket nuniber. liwe
have your email address, then we wil l only email to you the Orders and/01  Decisions the Boai d issues in
vour appeal; we will not send you those documents by U.S. mail.

The Board's website provides a copy of our procedural regulations, a comprehensive list of
fiequently-asked questions and their answers, .md either resourccs. Please visit
https://www.doi.gov/ohalorganization/ibla.

rhank you.



UNITED STATES In Reply Re fer To:
AMC4274266 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR3. =

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT (AZ9200) RM

\4#ey ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

FEB 0 4 2619
SENT VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Memorandum

To: Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary

From: Deputy State Director, Division of Lands, Minerals and Energy

Subject: Transmitting Appeal of: MARC JENNINGS

Kind of Application: Mining Claim Decision for AMC427428

Referring to the above-cited case, I am transmitting a notice of an appeal from the decision of the

Lands and Minerals De artment dated 12/04/2018

1% There are no conflicting cases of record.

0 The conflicting cases shown on the status sheet have been properly noted as to the
appeal and favorable action thereon suspended pending final action on the appeal.

[3 The records of the conflicting or reference cases identified below are transmitted
herewith for use in connection with the appeal.

t-,-- Z
Lucas Lucero

Point of Contact: RBAnn Myers, AZ9200
602-417-9413

Return Case files to address listed above.

Enclosure {copy of Case file(s)}

cc: BLM· Field Solicitor  Minin Claimant: Listed Above Co of Transmittal Memo onl

*U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1999-773-004/41162 FORM 1842-2 (July 1999)



BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

FEDERAL EXPRESS SERVICE REQUEST

All Federal Express Service Requests MUST be in the Mail Room no later than 2:30 P.M.

From: Phone: Date:
REANN MYERS 6024179413 02/04/2019

Send To: (Do not send to a P.O. Box) Phone:
Select from dropdown menu or enter address below (703) 235-3750

US DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS
INTERIOR BOARD OF LAND APPEALS
801 N. QUINCY STREET, MS 300-QC
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

Attention: Dockets Clerk

Delivery Options: Cash Value (if over $100) $
Overnight El First Overnight - Delivery by 8:00 or 8:30 am

E Priority Overnight - Delivery by 10:30 am
El Standard Overnight - Delivery by 3:00 pm
[3 Saturday Delivery

2 Business Days %1 Delivery by 4 :30 pm in 2 WORK days .
Contents/Comments/Other Specifications:
Appeal Files- TRUEMAN HULEGAARD, MARC MILLER, MARK JENNINGS

ZC ZZe

Tracking Number: Z ED ' --1 m

--1 <61 -6 \bs S b /0 5 E .0 .,Frl
N 0, C;
UW e m2 -7
3> 0 r

7-746 6242 4676

AZ-1542-2
(November, 2006)
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Appeal of Marc Jennings
AMC427428

Administrative Record Index

No. of
Tab No. Date Document Description Pages

1 1/28/2019 Notice of Appeal 6

2 12/4/2018 Decision Letter - Mining Claims Declared Forfeited 3

7/31/2014 -
3 8/20/2017 Annual Filing Documents - Maintenance Fee Payments 8

4 4/7/2014 QuitCIaim Deed 4

5 2/27/2014 Location Notice 2
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Extra Services & Fees (check .. as p,100*ia e) OFFICEEl Return Recei , C. s
0 Retu~n Rece* -- _ JUg FE?_- 41-1~ 4: 1 2

Postmark
El Certified Mall Restricted Here
£ Adult Slgnaturer '- S
[3 Adult Signature

O Postage HOENIA· A ONA$
Total Postage and Fees

$
Sent To

Street and Apt. No., or PO Box No



Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:
• A receipt (thls portion of the Certified Mail label). for an electronic return receipt, see a retail ~
• A unique identifier for your mailpiece., associate for assistance. To receive a  duplicate
m Electronic verification of delivery or attempted 4 return receipt for no additional fee, present this

USPS®-postmarked Certified Mail receipt to the Idelivery.
retail associate.• A record of delivery (including the recipient's

signature) that is retained by the Postal Service ™ - Restricted delivery service, which provides
for a specified period. delivery to the addressee specified by name, or

to the addressee's authorized agent.
important Reminders: - Adult signature service , which requires the
m You may purel)ase Certified Mail service with signer to be at loast 21 years otago (not

First-Class Mair, First-Class Package Service•, available at retail). I
or Priority Mair service. - Adult signature restricted delivery service, which

• Certified Mail service is not available for requires tile signee to be at least 21 years of age
international mail. and provides delivery to the addressee specified

. insilrance coverage is flot available for purchase by name , or to the addresseek authorized agent
with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase (not available at retail).
of Certified Mail service does not change the • To ensure that your Certified Mail receipt is ~insurance coverage automatically included with accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a
certain Priority Mail items. USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on

al For an additional fee, and with a proper this Certified Mail receipt, please present your
ondorsement on the mailpleco, you may request Certified Mail item at a Post Office- for
the following services: postmarking. If you dion't need a postmark on this
- Return receipt service, which provides a record Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcodod portion 1of delivery (including the recipient's signature) of this label, affix it to the mallpiece, apply 1

You can request a hardcopy return receipt or an appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece.
electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return
Receipt,  attach PS Form 3811 to your malpiece; IMPORTANT Save Ulls receipt for your records.

PS Form 3800, April 2015 (Reverse) PSN 7530.02-000-9047



• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A. Signat
0 Agent• Print your nameand address on the reverse X

so that we can return the card to you. - essee
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. eceived~ ~-34 C. D te 01 eryd Name)

or on the front if 'space permits . 91OY
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1. 0 e

If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

ikA goco (ANWON,CA
9 1-61 9

lill'Illillill'll'llill'll'111111'lll'Ill lilli El Adult Signature Restricted Delivery E] Registered Mail Restricted I

3. Service Type El Priority Mail Express®
El Adult Signature [] Registered MaCITM I

9590 9402 2832 7069 7799 87 * Certified Mail® Delivery ~
E] Certified Mail Restricted Delivery I Return Receipt for ~
[] Collect on Delivery Merchandise
n Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation.M ~

117 0190 0000 4056 7489 13 Insured Mall Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
L] Insured Mail El Signature Confirmation ~

(over $500)

, PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 SM 4 2 02 Domestic Return Receipt ~



~ lilli E--i]First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid111111111111111111111'Elili@11111111111 Permit No. G-10

/.J ,-3
9590 94[~2 283 706827799 87

United State*» , . Senddff]Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box•
Postal Servi* I - U#. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORU.cr.J BOREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SARIZONA STATE OFFICE
O*IE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

11'j„,111),111,111111)11,11"1,11'1111,111„41,1111,)11'jj),11) 71



UNITED STATES In Reply Refer To:
10 Fiak. h 101 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AMC427426

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT (AZ9200) RM
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

FEB 0 4 2619

SENT VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Memorandurn

To: Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary

From: Deputy State Director, Division of Lands, Minerals and Energy

Subject: Transmitting Appeal of: MARC JENNINGS

Kind of Application: Mining Claim Decision for AMC427428

Referring to the above-cited case, I am transmitting a notice of an appeal from the decision of the

Landiand Minerals-Deartment dated 12/04/2018

0§ There are no conflicting cases of record.

63 The conflicting cases shown on the status sheet have been properly noted as to the
appeal and favorable action thereon suspended pending final action on the appeal.

El The records of the conflicting or reference cases identified below are transmitted
herewith for use in connection with the appeal.

Lucas Lucero

Point of Contact: RBAnn Myers, AZ9200
602-417-9413

Return Case files to address listed above.

Enclosure {copy of Case file(s)}

cc: BLM· Field Solicitor  Minin Claimant: Listed Above Co of Transmittal Memo onl

*U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1999-773-004/41162 FORM 1842-2 (July 1999)



BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

FEDERAL EXPRESS SERVICE REQUEST

All Federal Express Service Requests MUST be in the Mail Room no later titan 2:30 P.M.

From: Phone: Date:
REANN MYERS 6024179413 02/04/2019

Send To: (Do not send to a P.O. Box) Phone:
Select from dropdown menu or enter address below (703) 235-3750

US DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS
INTERIOR BOARD OF LAND APPEALS
801 N. QUINCY STREET, MS 300-QC
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

Attention: Dockets Clerk

Delivery Options: Cash Value (if over $100) $
Overnight 01 First Overnight - Delivery by 8:00 or 8:30 am

E Priority Overnight - Delivery by 10:30 am

El Standard Overnight - Delivery by 3:00 pm
E] Saturday Delivery

2 Business Days ~ Delivery by 4:30 pm in 2 H/OjeA- days.
Contents/Comments/Other Specifications:
Appeal Files- TRUEMAN HULEGAARD, MARC MILLER, MARK JENNINGS

CD
rnTracking Number: 5 00

3> .C. b.
-,1 1

73 •*•, 7. r2E ) Er f )- N u
C* "3) W-13 0 = 7

0<3
I. -71

5 0 35
0 :131

-1-746 652 4676

AZ-1542-2
(November, 2006)
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Marc Jennings

21532 Partridge, St
73 r

Trabuco Canyon Ca. 92679
rn c-_
Z =

CO

':, RECE'VE~F

22 -014
0
Z W -7

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 3830(9200) RM AMC 427426

Bureau of Land Management NOTICE OF APPEAL OF MINING CLAIM;

Arizona State Office AMC427428 GOLDEN IDOL, and

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 STATEMENT OF REASONS IN SUPPORT

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST; PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT MARC JENNINGS APPEALS THE FORTURE AN[)
REQUESTS A STAY OF THE APPEAL IN THE ABOBE REFERENCE FORFITURE ACTION ON THE FOLLOWING
BASIS:

STATEMENT OF REASONS:

1. I refiled the claim on 9/21/18. Please see attached.
2. I have owned the Golden Idol claim since 2014 and have paid the assessments in a timely fashion.
3. I incorrectly believed I could pay the assessment on the weekend, but was locked out of the

system.
4. 1 contacted the Arizona Mining office on Monday and was told I needed to refile the claim.
5. I only have one claim and intend to use it as a hobby after I retire. I have taken great pride in

owning a piece of Arizona mining history. My son is attending ASU and will be staying in the state.
6. No work or alterations have been done on the claim since I have owned it.

Thank '1>oy' ~,

INK <
Mar~<Jennings

714 3254519



Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4270416
Phone: 602-417-9200

ransaction #: 4386183
Date of Transaction: 09/26/2018

CUSTOMER: 71 0

0 MARC JENNINGS m C- -:.
21532 PARTRIDGE ST E &
TRABUCO CANYON,CA 92679-3484 US CD

N

DESCRIPTION REMARKS I 11TOTALI1 PRICE  ~
~-1~-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

|NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

| CASES: AMC452296/$20.00
F-]LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTII NOS /2 1.00 | |NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE - n/a - 1 37.001

F--1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
~~ 1.00 ~EW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

CASES: AMC452296/$155.00
IINEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE LE~

PAYMENT INFORMATION

-TYPE]IliFEF--------5.--IF---REEEI=E'169/26/2618

NAME: GRE INC,
091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD

STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117 US

REMARKS

htine·//ilmnrnnAAnC)'U hlrn r·In; net/roihin/chgn/vnrrier 9/7.6/701 R



D

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ES

PHOENIX

BLM A Z ST Tf OF FtC

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the __33gldPilldol__ Ki
BUVI -0

lode mining claim has been located by Max_J_pnnings whose current Date
Stampmailing address is 21532 Partridge Street, Trabuco Canyon, CA 92679.

0
The general course of this claim is south to north - and it is Z ..

cn
situated in Yavapai County, Arizona. This claim is 1000 feet in length N 'n
and 600 __feet in width.
The _ _Golden Mol Lode Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12 (b), and described
by mates and bounds, including a description of the tie to an official survey monument as follows:
Baginninn at northeastcomE![*Llhenm150[1.fRRLs-0-VitIBi_311Dlto_southeast cgrrler #2. th~-2600feet

est at 7 °t est co e #3 thence 1500 feet north at 0° to northwest comer #4 thence 600 e
=mLR11*lka----1-2-nort11Re-stgamer#14-Rlac-R-gLbA~nning
Tie Point Beginning at T-1-4N____ R SE survey monument for comer of sections 14.15, 22, 23 thence
north 46° 3 minutes 2 seconds west a distance of 9,509 feet to claim comer #1.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 9. Township 14N .
Range *L. Glla Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the
following quarter section (s),section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _BE_%_of Section 9 and the NE %
OF SECTION 16 T14N R)E-
Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona. D.
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the daim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred Is solely due to standard sizing of daims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.

C 4 5 2 2 9 b

DATED AND POSTED on the d this a ofSentember. 2018. -0

or 5

BLM

LOCATOR (s) m C.- 12-

Marc Jennings S * r.4 30

3:» Cm
Form MCF100 30 .. -1 <-1Jr.1 3 0

0 43 ..h=27 .0 7,
>  C)cr



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( X) Placer ( )

1 mile Millsite ( )

i Ti 11_EEE

-0 ~
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0 =0
rn c,>
E CE; - 4 33Efrly_Ir-- > -

S -[}
Wto' C)

Z
Ul rs
r.0fe l---1-

CO

0
f-77 C--
E * .J 30

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet N - 00 31 T
1. The above map depicts the Golden Idol mining claim, which is located39 Sect~n (s)·477

XI . r-'
9 & 16 -__, Township __11_ _- N , Range 3 E , Gila and Salt River BSBe ari53/lerid{an
Yavapai 20.66 * -0 2\3County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is ------Ir-----r*r i

AID
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2 wooden stakes with flagging rn

0-

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with extorior limits conforming to legal st.ibdivisions of the Public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim ---- -

Form MCF10(191
Revised July 2014

This torm i.4 available from the Ariz.ona Geology Survey Ind mity be reproduced,



9/18/2018

EU
C=

C>0rn · =.1 71GRE, Inc. -0 -r'3 ~2~

PHOENIX. AR

331 S, Rio Grande Street -,41
Suite #201 

...
 1 <

SLC, UT 84101 N 7/ 7;n

0
Sm ..Arizona BLM 3> En

Re: 1 Notice of Location

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,
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In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) RM
AMC427426

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8375 7999 14

DECISION

MARC JENNINGS : This decision affects those claims
21532 PARTRIDGE ST : shown in the block below.
TRABUCO CANYON, CA 92679-3484 :

AMC427428
GOLDEN IDOL

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1,2018, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized o fficer o f the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction o f the authorized
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officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized o fficer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

aup_eal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay o f the effectiveness o f this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petitioii for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a St--ay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justi fication based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood o f the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

11

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail'M/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8375
7999 14. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/12/2018 at 01:45 p.m. in TRABUCO
CANYON, CA 92678. The scanned image of the reciDient information is provided b~low.
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Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1110721.6384817
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DECISION

IGBARA IBRAHIM : rhis decision afTects those claims shown
25 MAPLE ST : in the block below.
LITTLE FERRY, NJ 07643-1806

AMC427429, AMC427431 - AMC427433
GOLDEN PHEASANT, TUSCUMBIA, SILVER PHEASANT #1, SILVER PHEASANT #2

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED_FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2016, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 0 f each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended. and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reglamation Requirements

lhis decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer.
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of l.and Management (BLM), if you fail to
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reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficientjustification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure



' -IJSPS.com® - USPS Tracki~~~ Page 1 of 1

E 14111·,11 ...2, Servile USPS .1,1, Ruu,%1.1 / S,qi, Iii

ICUSPSCOM
Still Ilave Questions?

USPS Tracking® Browse our FAUs.

A-* set Easy Tracking Updates >
A Sign up for My USPS.

Tracking Number 70162070000048057588

Product & Tracking Information Available Actions
Postal Product Features :

Text UpdatesCortifird Mail

DAI & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION Email Updates

[)(·crmber 10,2016 .11 42 Iii I.„is# tu De st/).tien
1)In

The ,¢em 5 eurfelilly in larlsil to the del MM as of December 10 2016 at 11 42 pm

December 9,2016.11 42 Departed USPS Facility TETERBORO NJ 07699Pm

I)/comber 9.2016.1110 UnclalmedMax Hold line LITTLE FERRY, NJ 07643am Expired

November 19, 2016 , 8 46 Available 1- Pickup LITTLE FERRY. NJ 07643am

Nuvember 18 2016.1 58 Nolice Lert (No Authorized LITTLE FERRY NJ 07643;)ril iRecipient Available)

November 17 2016. 733 Arrived at USPS Facilit~ TETERBORO NJ 07699arn

November 16 2016.846 Depaled USPS Facility PliOENIX. AZ 85026am

November 15 2016.6341 Ainved at USPS F /:lilly PHOENIX AZ 85026
Pm

Track Another Package Manage Incoming Packages
fracking (or re//Ipt) number
 

Track / yout packages ~om a dashboatd <
No tracking numbers necessary

Track It
Sign up for My USPS 3

HELPFUL LINKS ON ABOUT ISPS COM OTHER USPS SITES L EGAL INFORMATION

Cor,1.,Ct US About ISPS Home Business Customer Gateway Privacy Policy

Site Index Newsroom Postal Inspeclors Terms of Use

FAQs USPS Service Updates Inspector General FOIA
F/ms & Publications Postal Exploier No FEAR Act EEO Data

Government Services National Postal Museum

Ca¢eeis Resources for Developms

Copyright 42016 US/S All ligli Res,irv/d

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?qtc_tLabels 1 =70162070000048057588 12/13/2016



, USPS.corn® - USPS Track~~f~ Page 1 of 1

9279RG
Engll,n 6. in~i le,vic© USPS Mobili Reiii,El. Ii<iii Iii

ICUSPS.COM
Still Have Questions?USPS Tracking® Browse our FAQs.

,** Get Easy Tracking Updates i
~ Sign up for My USPS

Tracking Number 70162070000048057588

Updated Delivery Day: Thursday, December 15, 2016

Product & Tracking Information Available Actions
Postal Product: Fea/res:

T, Al Upd.,tesCirtill•,il Mail

DATE & TIMEi STATUS OF ITI-M 1  OCATIN Email Updates

December 15,2016.6:33 Arrived at Unt, PHOENIX. AZ 85034am

Yout Itern arit,ed .1 th* Post Offir.1 at 6 33 am or, De. .Inter 15 .?0 1,lin PHOENLY AZ' 85034

December 15 2016 12 09
Depaited USPS Facility PHOENIX, AZ 85026lin

December 14.2016 949 Airlved at USPS Facility PHOENIX AZ 85026am

December 10  2016 11 42 In Trans,tto Destination
Pm

December 9, 2016.11 42 [Jopa/ed USPS Facility TETERBORO NJ 07699
Ptl

Ue'ember 9,/6,11 10 Unclaimed/Max Holil linte 1 ITTLE FERRY NJ 07643
III 1 ..nd

Novombef 19 2016.846 Available for Pickup L I rl I F FERRY NJ 07643

November 18 2016 1 58 Notice L ell ING Autholized LITTLE FERRY NJ 07643pm Recipient Available)

November 1/2016 733 Arrived at ISPS Facility TETERBORO NJ 07699am

November 16 2016 846 Depafted USPS Facility PHOENIX AZ 85026am

November 15 2016,641 Arrived at USPS Facility PHOENIX AZ 85026
Pm

Track Another Package Manage Incoming Packages
Tracking (or receipt) number 1„1Ck'M¥0~)  par.~.Illes'iornidasl~oa'/ <

No kirk'"1 11'mt'!'15 necessdry
Tr:ick Ic

Sign up for My USPS I

HELPFUL LINKS ON ABOUT USPS COM OTHERUSPSSITES LEGAL INFORMATION
Contact Us About ISPS Home Business Customer Gateway Privacy Policy

Site Index Newsroom Postallnspedors Terms of Use

FAQI lJSPS Service Updates Inspector Gene,JI FOIA

Forms & Publications Postal Explorer No FEAR Act EEO Data
Gwrinrnent Services National Pos:al Museum

Careei. Resources fort)e~elopefs

Copytight '9 2016 l,6/S All Rights Reserved

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?qtc_tLabels 1 =70162070000048057588 12/19/2016



.1 ««~'· UNITED. STATEf:f
imppr#»DE~*R™9NT OF INTEFilOR 4 #44 '~~~ id# F/*Wp C.~g~Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 ~~~ ~~~ ~~~ ~r,·{S ·1·,-Ut<- 20-16 PM S Il'lili 1111111'~f- --1Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
Al -OFFICIAL BCSINESS 7016 2070 0000 4805 7588
931 PENALTY.FOR PdATE USESBOO

¢4 -D
- ,-4

0- 62

IGBARA~BRAHIM
St i

- r 0 A 01 INSUFFICIENT ADDRESS r 1' 7,
I < OS O NOT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED \ .

 1

El ATTEMPTED NOT KNOWN 31 OTHER
0 NO SUCH NUMBER/ STREET

- UNABLE TO FORWARD

Eis.ZE.~ 411Plj:jj'jijl'jiljjj't'ir"'11, 1,ljjj"i/jil,il"P 'i,jj,/'li



I 7/

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature
C Agent• Print your name and atidress on the reverse X

so that we can return tlle card to you. [] Addressee
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

or on the front if space permits. ,
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes
- IGHARA 18:fAHIM If YES, enter delivery address below: 6 No

25 MAPit ST
LITTLE FERR¥ NJ 07643-1806
920/RE/AMC4294<~

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express® 111111'll'11111111111'llili 11111111111111111111 El Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Registered Mail Restricted
O Adult Signature D Registered MaUTM 1

S Certified Mail® Delivery9590 9402 1933 6123 0034 10 0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery [tReturn Receipt for I
0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise

2 . Article Number (Transfer from service label) U Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery K1 Signature Confirmation™ :
VIail 0 Signature Confirmation

-5 7588 Wall Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery 1
-I -- 10)

~ -PS;orm 581, - - 2-00629053 D091estEReturn Receipt i
- A



• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A. Signature

• Print your name and address on the reverse X ,/S5-»- 0 Agent
so that we can return the card to you. 0 Addressee

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B . Ree' ed y rint d N e) C . Date of Delivery

oronthe front ifspace permits.
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O NoROBERT KAHL
23 DARNEY CT
KINGSVILLE MD 21087-1162
920/RE/AMC427426

3. Service Type D Priority Mail Express®111111111'lli 111 "lill'111 11111111 illillililll 0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Registered Mail Restricted ~
0 Adult Signature ¤ Registered MaliTM ~

15 Certified Mail® Delivery9590 9402 1933 6123 0034 27 0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery S Return Receipt for
0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise

2 . Article Number (Transfer from service laheli El Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery aSignature Confirmation™
Aail Eli Signature Confirmation

7016 2070 0000 4805 7571 Aail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
0)

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt i



USPS TRACKNG#
FErst-Class Ma:l111111111111111'liEilIpill lilli LESELIE122.L_J ~
~ Postage & Fees Paid ~ ~
USPS

9590 9402 1681 1~23 0034 27

United States o Sender: Please print your name, address, ao~ZIP+4® in this box' ~
Postal Service

DEPARTMENT OF THE INIeRIOR
Bureau of Lor,4 Malti®811~nt

Ari*rt@Stwife Office
One 1~. tentral Ay¢ ue; 4,91*6~00

Phoenix, AZ 8 004:4427

ll"I1"l,I,ll,,,l1I,i,ljillIlil/l,llll,,lilli, i I I i ''



~ United States Department of the Interior &&9'
lp\·074...61 )9) BUREAY OF I.AND MANAGEMENT -,9

TAKE PRIDE"Arizona State Office INAMERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 8()()

Phoenix. Arizona 850()4-4427
www.blm.gov/ay/

NOV 1 4 2016
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC427426

CERTIFII{I) MAIL - RETURN 121{('1{IPT RE.QUI{STED No. 7016 2070 0000 4805 7571

DliCISION

ROBERT KAI 11. : rhis decision affects those claims shown
23 DARNEY C 1 : in the block below.
KINGSVILLE. MI) 21087-1162

AMC427426
CLEATOR

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2016, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fec payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver. on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 lJ.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of I.and Management (BLM), if you fail to
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reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3 809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure

9.
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DECISION

OKIE MINING AND MINERAL
EXPLORATION LLC : This decision affects those claims215 DAVIS RD : shown in the block below:ADA, OK 74820-1174 :

AMC427430
MONEY METALS MINE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claim listed above has been declared forfeit for failure to file the required maintenance feepayment or submit an acceptable small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or portionthereof. or submit a waiver. on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were establishedby 30 (United States Code) 28f-1, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.
Our records show receipt of a small miner's waiver received on or before September 1, 2014, for the 2015assessment year. for the claims listed above. however. there were defects on the waiver and it was notacceptable as submitted. You received a certi fied letter requesting that the defects be cured within 60days from the date you received the letter or the claims would be declared forfeit. The 60-day time periodhas expired and the defects on the waiver have not been corrected. Therefore, the claims are forfeit.
Our office did receive an Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work (POL) and processing fee for the subjectmining claim on August 1,2014. The timely receipt of the document (POL) and processing fee wouldhave no effect on the status of this claim since it was closed as of September 1, 2014, for no acceptablewaiver filed or maintenance fee paid.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activitieson lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, youmust notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorizedofficer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. Ifyou fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agencymay cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.
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For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the
satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of
noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order, BLM
may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that
may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal
is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from
receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in
error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for a
stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board,
the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to show
sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and petition for
a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land
Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original
documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate
that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,
please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director.
Lands and Minerals Division

Enclosure
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~55~ United States Department of the Interior ~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -09

Arizona State Office IN~MERICA
TAKE PRIDE'

One North Central Avenue, Suite SOO
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/ 1-\57430MAR 0 9 2015In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC427426

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7()14 ()1500000 5453 5394

DECISION

OKIE MINING AND MINERAL
EXPLORATION LLC : This decision affects those claims
215 DAVIS RD : shown in the block below:
ADA. OK 74820-1174

AMC42743()
MONEY METALS MINE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claim listed above has been declared forfeit for failure to file the required maintenance fee
payment or submit an acceptable small miner's maintenance fue waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $ 155 per 20 acres or portion
thereof. or submit a waiver. on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established
by 30 (United States Code) 281--1. as amended. and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records show receipt of a small miner's waiver received on or before September 1. 2014. for the 2015
assessment year. for the claims listed above. however. there wel-e defects on the waiver and it was not
acceptable as submitted. You received a certified letter requesting that the defects be cured within 6()
days from the date you received the letter or the claims would be declared forfeit. The 60-day time period
has expired and the defects on the waiver have not been corrected. Therefore. the claims are forfeit

Our office did receive an Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work (POL) and processing fee for the subject
mining claim on August 1.2014. The timely receipt of the document (POL) and processing fee would
have no effect on the status of this claim since it was closed as of September l. 2014. for no acceptable
waiver filed or maintenance fee paid.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities
on lands covered by the subject mining claini(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation. you
must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized
officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If
you fail to reclaim the land to the salis faction of the authorized officer. the surface management a.ency
may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.
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For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the
satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of
noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order, BLM
may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that
may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal
is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from
receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in
error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for a
stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board,
the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to show
sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and petition for
a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land
Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original
documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate
that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,
please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director.
Lands and Minerals Division

Enclosure
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/ °~° >>** United States Department of the Interior ..I:6=' I.-2Ui 
B6- BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -9/ri

TAKE PRIDE~44;R Y Arizona State Office IN~MERICAOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
MAR 0 9 2015In Reply Refer To:

3800 (9310) RE
AMC427426

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 5479

DECISION

RANDY DOUD : This decision affects those claims917 E 8TH ST : shown in the block below:ADA, OK 74820-3805

AMC427430
MONEY METALS MINE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claim listed above has been declared forfeit for failure to file the required maintenance feepayment or submit an acceptable small miner' s maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or portionthereof. or submit a waiver. on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were establishedby 30 (United States Code) 2814 as amended. and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.
Our records show receipt of a small miner's waiver received on or before September 1,2014. for the 2015assessment year. for the claims listed above, however. there were defects on the waiver and it was notacceptable as submitted. You received a certified letter requesting that the defects be cured within 60days from the date you received the letter or the claims would be declared forfeit. The 60-day time periodhas expired and the defects on the waiver have not been corrected. Therefore. the claims are forfeit.

Our office did receive an Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work (POL) and processing fee for the subjectmining claimon August 1.2014. The timely receipt of the document (POL) and processing fee wouldhave no effect on the status of this claim since it was closed as of September 1, 2014, for no acceptablewaiver filed or maintenance fee paid.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activitieson lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation. youmust notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorizedofficer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. Ifyou fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agencymay cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

.
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For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to thesatisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order, BLMmay take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act thatmay subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures
This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, inaccordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appealis taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days fromreceipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is inerror.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for astay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board,the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to showsufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and petition fora stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of LandAppeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the originaldocuments are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstratethat a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Sta¥
Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decisionpending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

St.
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director.
Lands and Minerals Division

Enclosure
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./1 11  ,/l 1
, i 1



ApA#2~ United States Department of the Interior m.~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -9. , --Nll ' j TAKE PRIDEArizona State Office INAMERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
NOV 0 6 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC427426

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7014 0150 0000 5453 4229

NOTICE

OKIE MINING AND
MINERAL EXPLORATION, LLC
215 DAVIS RD.
ADA, OK 74820-1174

MONEY METALS MINE
AMC427430

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed
mining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing
requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and
original signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form.
Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

Bureau of Land Management records show the claim is owned by Okie Mining and
Minerals Exploration. The name and address of the owner o f record must be printed and
an officer or agent for the company must sign. The capacity of the signor must be listed,
i.e., President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office
with the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to
provide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per
claim ($155 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the
requested corrections within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and
closed.

'.
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Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

~69.
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals Division

Enclosure
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j~~ United States Department of the Interior 96,6-
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HV 17 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ish
J .1 TAKE PRIDE'

Arizona State Office IN~MERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
NOV 0 6 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC427426 ,

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7014 0150 0000 5453 4236

NOTICE

RANDY DOUD
917 E. 8TH ST.
ADA, OK 74820-3805

MONEY METALS MINE
AMC427430

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rfiectign

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed
mining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing
requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and
original signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form.
Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

Bureau of Land Management records show the claim is owned by Okie Mining and
Minerals Exploration. The name and address of the owner of record must be printed and
an officer or agent for the company must sign. The capacity of the signor must be listed,
i.e., President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office
with the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to
provide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per
claim ($155 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the
requested corrections within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and
closed.

..* r
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Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals Division

Enclosure
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(sttly~, United States Department of the Interior ...' ~PART,A*N,lf TH, 1%..v

;1-jjBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

»=4=5; -15 f One North Central Avenue, Suite X00
Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427

wu w.blin.gov/ai/

AUG 1 2 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC4274261

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 1200 0000 8265 6314

NOTICE

IBRAHIM IGBARA : This Notice Affects the Claims
25 MAPLE ST. : Shown in the Block Below.
LITTLE FERRY, NJ 07643-1806 :

AMC427432 and AMC427433
SILVER PHEASANT #1 and SILVER PHEASANT #2

Mjlling_El~m_LQcation.Noticeia)=zAmen-dmenlisl«Reg~limd

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land
Management (BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording
mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12. the claims listed above cannot be accepted
as filed and must be amended as noted below.

Your claim contains excess acreage. A placer claim located by one locator can only contain 20
acres. Your claim dimensions are 1500 feet x 600 feet, which equals 20.66 acres. You must file
an amendment to reduce your claim to 20 acres. Please be aware that 1500 feet x 600 feet are
the dimensions for a Lode mining claim. If you mistakenly filed a Placer claim rather than a
Lode claim, you should relinquish this claim and relocate it correctly. You cannot change the
type of claim from a Placer to a Lode with an amendment. If you amend your claim, be aware
that you cannot take in new ground with an amendment. Therefore, the width of the claim would
have to remain 600 feet and the length would need to be reduced to at least 1320 feet.

Amending the claim may result in a claim that contains significantly less acreage than was

originally located. If you wish to retain the same acreage, you may want to relocate the claim(s)
correctly, rather than amend the incorrectly located claim(s).

AME,va¥v*UT 5 *LECE-EVEb
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You must file an amendment for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There
is a $10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. We must receive the amendments within
30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30 day
timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.

If additional information is required, please contact RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

/E»A- 36* 1
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals
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#I GOL~ RUSH
EXPEDITIONS

When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

--1 ?OR JU

- CCD
1 rl

r- , 33Quit Claim Deed -- 'n
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-113,1, A~; 1 1-n

1<
22 -0 11 nr\-1

1\0 1
THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117-Z '~ 7

cnrn

For and in consideration $1,557.77 (One Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Seve Dollars and Seventy-Seven Cents), do
CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Philip Walls of 79 Martin Farm Lane, in the city Walterboro, county of Colleton, state of South Carolina
29488,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of Yavapai, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Cutter AMC #427427 bcated in sec. 8Q, Township 11N, Range lE

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona. .4 4
Dated this / I day ofS ~, 2014

Signature(s) of Grfitor~-3

or GRE, Inc.)"

Name & Address of Preparer: Jessica M. Shuman (for GRE, Inc.)
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

NOTARY PUBLIC
Signature<95€Taim owner ..:~WA CRESSA HEIL

' 4 'ls>, 73 c:oMMISSION EXPIRES |
686123

Printed name of Claim owner 6 4:4151/ !,\NUARY 12,2017
STATE OF UTAH ST,1 FE OF'JI-AH
COUNTY OF Weber  _r I
On the -6 day of July , 20lt, Jessica M. Shuman did personally appear before me, the
Undersigned notary public id and for the County of Weber, in said State o f Utah,
Who acknowlpdged to me that hp/she igned it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioDed?

~NTERE~
Notary Public of Weber County, Utah

4-0-
Mv commission expires c,n:. f f f j ~ S 7/] / 7

BY:-
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7/7/2014

EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091·E. Murray Holladay Road
Suite #22E
51_C, UT 84117

Arizona BLM

Re: One Quit Claim Deed(s)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed One Quit Claim Deed (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each of
these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for
filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,
-=

l. ') -= »
C.-- .

1 31

' CD
-z> -C- ~ 177

GRE Accounting - 13 f -11SAO ,-

accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com i'\J :7
0 1.>)'vww.goldrushexpeditions.com . 7
3> crl -3

1 111



I : I Page 1 of 1
'..

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3077418
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3168639
Date of Transaction: 07/15/2014

CUSTOMER:

Els/------------1GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD

SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI11 PRICE 11
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |

1 1 ~~ 1.00 ~|MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED |QCD - 1 11 - n/a - ~~ 10.001

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.601POSTMARKED: 07/11/2614

1--TYPE: ICHECK ~-RECEIVED:10/14/2014-1
-CHEEKNO: 16622-19

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE #22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

7/15/14
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BULM RUSH 7013 2630 0001 6220 7479

EXPEDITIONS
1611 E. MUBRAY HOUADAY RB, m. m
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH, 84117

Arizona BLM
Attn: Cashier

r One N. Central Ave., Ste. 800
1.n <
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E
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Phoenix, AZ 85004
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, v EXPEDITIONS
When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A6

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $6,600.00 (Six Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and QUIT
CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Robert Kahl of 23 Darnev Ct., in the city Kingsville, county of Baltimore, state of Marrvland 21087,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of Yavagai. in the State of Arizona. to wit:

• Cleator. AMC #427426 I,ocated in sec. 8~ Township 113. Range lE

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona.
Dated this ~ ~ ~~ay of,lE __2014

Signature(s) of Granto*):

Jessica M. Shuman Cage or GRE, hic.

Name & Address of Preparer: Jessica M. Shuman (for GRE, Inc.)
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIC}NES. . 7 :Ag
Signature o aim owner

Printed name of Claim owner , f blez z n ©~r il
STATE OF UTAH
COUN~fiQF SALT 6AKE ~BHBLN.1
On the~ l '9ay of ( ~~f~ j . , 20~1~essica M. Shuman did personally appear bef6re me, theUndersigned notary public inin~for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,
Wh~ owl dged to me t ~t U/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

Np ry ublic of Salt Lake County, Utah

My commission expires on: -112'1120\U 1 44%7'.'-4 , 1 ,·: ~ 1 ·,, •
i;*»44-4-- -, J / Als,-- ---4------- I---1 <CHV,1 -·nmmission cxolros i

ruly 27, '201 6
Nate of l;tah -3
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6/18/2014

GULD RUSH
EXPEDITIONS

GRE; Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road / jSuite #22E
SLC, UT 84117 t

Arizona BLM 2

Re: Two Quit Claim Deeds)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier.

Please find enclosed Two Quit Claim Deed (s)'for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each of
these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for
filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

GRE Accounting
acsgunting@goldrushexpeditions.com
www.goldrushexpeditions.com

11 h . i it': 1/ilJO
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15,7 - . R . 0 j«'1'! 9 35
When Recorded Mail To:

]NAGRE Inc ~
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-113 1 16

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $ 2,077.00 (Two Thousand Seventy-Seven Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and QUIT
CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Joe's Gold Company (JoGoCo) LLC of 113 N Pelham Road, in the city Voorhees, county of Camden, state of

New Jersey 08043,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of Mohave, in the State of Arizona. to wit:

• Boriana, AMC #426649 Located in sec. 24 &13, Township 18N, Range 16W

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona. la inDated this I u day of ,~JILI . 2014

Signature(s) of Grantor(~

JL
Jessica M. Sliuman (agent for ,RE, Inc.) d

Name & Address of Preparer: Jessica M. Shuman (for GRE, Inc.)
,-2(~91 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGNED *-.

Printed name of Claim owner
STATE OF UTAH BY:__-#ZE__
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the I ~ day of c ) L) /1 Q , 201_t~ Jessica M. Shuman did personally appear before me, the
Undersigned notary public in and for the County o f Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,
Who acknowledged to me that he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein e io e 9( lf, -7 , (>-i) JAMI M GONZALEZ
Notar~uG ic of 40 Lalgs Cqunty, Utt~h :' I .'0185¥ puDI15

State 01 Utal
My commission expires on: - ·-4.- .

 -Comm. Mo. 6603§*---



Page 1 of 1

4
United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3064929

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3155941
Date of Transaction: 06/27/2014

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD

SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI11 PRICE 11

' 'INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |1 ~ 1.00 ~ MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

E~-------TOTAL:-56361

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---AMOURT: 26.001#OSTMARKED: 06/24/2014

-TYPE:ICHEEKRECEIVED:166/26/26-14
CHEEKNO: 1662019---

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE #22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

6/27/14



Ame- 90-7 956

~EX|P~DITIONS
When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Decd Exempt Per ARS 1 1-1134 AG

'1'HE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $4,100.00 (Four Thousand One Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and QUIT
CLAIM to:

THE GRAN'114',(S):

• Ibrahim Igbara of 25 Maple Street, in the city Little Ferry, county of Bergen, state of New Jersey 07643,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of Yavapai, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Golden Phcasant, AMC #427429 Located in sec. 21, Township 11N, Range 1W ... TUr-• Silver Pheasant 1, AMC #427432 Located in sec. 9, Township 143, Range 3E = 1
• Silver Pheasarit 2, AMC #427433 Located in sec. 21, Township 11N, Range lW Z >

PHOENI * 450

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the Stall@f
Arizona. .-1 <

»2
Dated this _13th day of ~, 2014 N 00

- 
~ c-r|Frl

* WSignaturets) of Grantor(s): -

FE CE

Jessica M. Slium;ui (agent fe A,RE, Inc.)

Name & Address of Preparer: Jessica M. Shuman (for GRE, Inc.)
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGNED , r--=r-=YFAYEWORWOOD-1 ~
Signatur laim owne 1/>~5**A Notary Public, State of Utah 1

BY 49\ 6 7 716 ((fll.07*)31 Commission # 662599
C <6~£-*5141 My Commission Expires

Printed name of Claim owner Januaiy20,2017
STATE OF UTAH
COUN ALT LAKE
On the ~~3+ oi' AA n i E , 20ff~ Jessica M. Shuman did personally appear before me, the ~
Undersigned notary-Ablici;tand-for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of IJtah,
Who acknowlfdged to me that he/she signed it f eely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

olar Public of S~ ake County, Utah (, , , ''..1 1/

My )mmission expires on: 0 - 10 - 3 7



~EXPEDITIONS
GULII RUSH

When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suit£ 22E
SLC, 117' 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quil Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 AG

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $3,325.00 (Three Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars and Zero Cents), do
CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(%):

• Ibrahim Igbara of 25 Maple Street, in the city Little Ferry, county of Bergen, state of New Jersey 07643,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Propsrty(s&*tuaf2 in the
County of La Paz, in the State of Arizona, to wit: ZE

0rn t=o
• Tuscumbia, AMC #427431 I,ocated in sec. 21, Township 1 IN, Range IW Z - ;1-1

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location]*'s of the Statevf
Arizona. ---0N 00
Dated this _28th_ day of April , 2014 -n-n

- 0
Signature(s) of Grantor(s): m

Name & Address of Preparer: Jessica M. Shuman (for GRE, Inc.)
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGNED
Signature latin owner KARLY FAYE WORWOOD

/- C.;~~ Notary Public, State of Utah
13Y1-~·,EI~IC:.~1Ut.7(  lili/7,<~3)Commission**662599

Printed name of Claim owlier \:>8716*5/ My Commission Expires

STATE OF UTAH \SE.:' January 20,2017

COUNTY Q~ SALT,J«AKE ~
On the 155~day of /*FY~\ f ' 20[4 Jessica M. Shuman did personally appear before me, the
Undersigned notary public in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,

hp acknowjedged to e that he/she signed it freely and~oltintarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

: . Ci NTEFEE
ot Public of S it .ake Coun . Utah

My c mmission expires on: 0\-20- : ull 2 3 *' .1 in! L



5/13/2014

EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road
Suite #22E
Sl C, UT 84117

Arizona BLM

Re: Two Quit Claim Deed(s)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed Two Quit Claim Deed (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each of
these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for
filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for yourtime and efforts.

Sincerely,

72 -=3 rd
-1.- -
0 =rn

= .4 2
3<-

cr

GRE Accounting Eu 'D

ES-flyrED

accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com
iwww.1,9|drushexReditions.coin 8 1.:9 -51

3. Ul O
77

"' Thkt 11 1111 /1



.

~~ EXPEDITIONS
When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-113.1 AC;

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah 117

For and in consideration $4,100.00 (Four Thousand One Hundred Dollars and Zer ents), do CONVEY and QUIT
CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Ibrahim Igbara of 25 Maple Street, in the city Litt erry, county of Bergen, state of New Jersey 07643,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest i e following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of Yavapai, in the State of Arizo , to wit:

• Golden Pheasant, AMC 27429 Located in sec. 21, Township 11N, Range 1W EC
CD £~ 1

• Silver Pheasant 1, #427432 Located in sec. 9, Township 14N, Range 3E rn ie 3»•
:r = N30• Silver Pheasant C #427433 Located in sec. 21, Township 11N, Range 1W - - ,-n

0 31

Hereby releasin d waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of t }8 statTof --;2
Arizona. f\.1 (-20
Dated th' _13th day of -Ma, 2014 2 19 41

U-1 03
Sig ure(s) of Grantor(s): --J '-1-1

Jessica M. Shuman (agent for C :RE, Inc.)

Name & Address of Preparer: Jessica M. Shuman (for GRE, Inc.)
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGNED
Signature of Claini owner

BY
Printed name of Claim owner
STATE OF UTAH
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the day of , 20_, Jessica M. Shuman did personally appear before me, the
Undersigned notary public in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah.
Who acknowledged to me that he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

Notary Public of Salt Lake County, Utah

Mv commission expires on:



~~ EXPEDITIONS
When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

b & 61 N #'0

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A6

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, Cou of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $3,551.00 (Three Thousand e Hundred Fifty-One Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY
and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Ibrahim Igbara of 25 Ma Street, in the city Little Ferry, county of Bergen, state of New Jersey 07643,

In the form of Sole O ership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of Yavapai - the State of Arizona, to wit:

bia, AMC #427431 Located in sec. 21, Township 11N, Range IW PD J~= -II1
/77 = b
Z = I ..1 33

Here releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws-# the Rate ob g
Arena. > cr ,#.„.

ated this _13*day of May -, 2014 30 3<
70

Signature(s) of Grantor(s): 2 V IN
Jessica M. Sliuman (agent for GRE, Itic.)

Name & Address of Preparer: Jessica M. Shuman (for GRE, Inc.)
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGNED
Signature of Claim owner

BY
Printed name of  Claim owner
STATE OF UTAH
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the day of , 20_, Jessica M. Shuman did personally appear before me, the
Undersigned notary public in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State o f Utah,
Who acknowledged to me that he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

Notary Public of Salt Lake County, Utah

Mv commission expires cm
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EXPEDITIONS 3HOENIX. ARIZONA

1811 i. MURRAY HOLUDAY llil, m. ZE
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH, 84117

Arizona BLM
Attn. Cashier

One N. Central Ave., Ste. 800
Phoenix. AZ 85004

"



. Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3035775
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3126253
Date of Transaction: 05/19/2014

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5174 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~

1 1 111.001,NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |QCD - 4 _1_1[_311 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

E---------------TOTAL:-$46.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 146.66 IPOSTMARKED:~05/14/2614~

1~~TYPE: ICHEEK-RECEIVED: 165/16/2614
CHEEKNO: 1662664

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

5/19/14
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¥A RECEIVED e-W#.1 -zz--,1 4
ELM LI STATE OFFICE

EXPEDITIONS PHOENIX. ARIZONA

1911 E. MURRAY HOLLADAY RD, m. m
SALT LAKE CITY,UTAH, 84117

Arizona BLM
Attn: BeanD Myers

One N. Cent,al Ave., Ste. 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004
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4/18/2014

BULURUSH
EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road 4**Suite #22E -' I - ....

SIC HT 84117 -403519-
Arizona BLM ~-=NF

Re: One Quit Claim Deed(S)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier.

Please find enclosed One Quit Claim Deed (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each of
these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed forfiling fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

g

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

BLM A Z ST*r F ~ FFICE

3A
13

03
8

GRE Accounting
accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com 30

www.goldrushexpeditions.com

R 28 P 3 10

E APR 2 9 '  13:4  UNTEREA

BY:

1 ili



~0 EXPEDITIONS
When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117 PHOENIX. ARIZON

?014 APR 2 8

BLM A

Njl

Quit Claim Deed #,C-)
f> L-12

Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A6 -4<-0 691
W -2

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 8411> -- 0
o m

For and in consideration $3,551.01 (Three thousand five hundred fifty one Dollars and one Cents), do CONVEY and
QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Okie Mining and Mineral Exploration LLC. of 215 Davis Road, in the city Ada, county of Pontotoc, state of
Oklahoma 74820, Phone: (580) 279- 7832

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of Yavapai, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Money Metals, AMC #427430 Located in sec, 32, Township 12HN, Range 1W

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona.
Dated this _18_ day of April , 2014

Signature(s) of Grant«~s):

Jessica M. Shumati (age or GRE, Inc.)

Name & Address of Preparer: Jessica M. Shuman (for GRE, Inc.)
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGNED
KARLY FAYE WORWOODSignature of im owner ,<*5~ Notary Public, State of Utah
Co r'ri missio,14662599

BY C U A My Commission Expires
Printed name of Claim owner $4...42.1 January 20,2017
STATE OF UTAH
COUNTY OF SALT AKE
On the It> day of ¥-\ , 20_1~ Jessica M. Shuman did personally appear before me, the
Undersigned notary pub ic in and for the County o f Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,
Who acknowledged to me that he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

NTEREB
ot Public alt L e Cod , Utah , P

APR 2 9 2014 i BMy commission expires on: ~ -

BY.



~ Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3019569
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3109698
Date of Transaction: 04/29/2014

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE 22
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5174 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~l

1 1 111.00 ~~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |
11 liMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11_1[311[_El

F----TOTAL:$16.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.001#OSTMARKED:1104/18/2014-1

-TYPE: ICHECK-RECEIVED:1164/28/26141
CHEEKNO: 1665

NAME: GRE INC
2091 MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE 22
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/29/14
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fill 18 RUSH
EXPEDITIONS
11131 E. MAY HmillAY mi, m. m
SALT LAKE CITY,UTAH, 84117 $1.61 FROM 84117

06280008031348
US POSTAGE FIRST-CLASS MAIL

BL
M 

A
S
 ~

-rF
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FF 
ICE 0 4 

04/18/2014

USPS FIRST CLASS MAIL®
Jessica ShumanN X GRE Inc.

W 2091 Murray Holladay Road Ste 22E2 5 Salt Lake City UT 84117-5174 t64-1

SHIP Arizona BLMTO: Attn: Cashier
1 N. Central Ave., Ste. 800
Phoenix AZ 85004-4427

1
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3/28/2014UULURUSH 
,:'~50EXPEDITIONS ··  '..U-

GRE, Inc.
.

2091 E. Murray Holladay Road . 9,98Suite #22E 
A~=

SI_C. UT 84117 <
 F.

Arizona BLM 
*5V

Re: One Quit Claim Deeds(s)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier.

Please find enclosed One Quit Claim Deeds (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each ofthese documents. l have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed forfiling fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.
I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.
Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

9PHOENIX. ARIZ

=10 ./.) ~
-0 ,·.4 33

1rn

Er GRE Accounting 
-ji- accounting@gold[ushexpeditions.corn

--1 <- ~7 rn
www.goldrushexpeditions.com v oo

-0
LJ -77

~NTEREn
APR u 5 1014 ~

'1 -



VA GUL~ RUSH
EXPEDITIONS

When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

CIJPHOENIX. ARIZ

->Quit Claim Deed 4 30

2014 APR - 1 InmQuit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 AG -4 27> U

-0 geTHE GIZANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 8411~ 44 1
~-65For and in consideration $8,650.00 (Eight Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVWandnQUIT CLAIM to:

7'HE GRANTEE.(S):

• Marc Jennings of 21532 Partridge Street, in the city Trabuco Canyon, county of Orange, state of California92679

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in theCounty of Yavapai, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Golden Idol, AMC #427428 Incated in sec. 15 &16, Township 14N, Range 3E
Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State ofArizona.
Dated this _28th_ day of March 2014
Signaturefs) of Granto«sl:

Iessica M. Sliummi (ager or GRE, Incl

Name & Address of Preparer: Jessica M. Shuman (for GRE, Inc.)
91 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGNED\
Signature o aim owner /~~ Notaty Pub' 1(I , State of Utah

KARLY FAYF WORWOOD
~fi ~, A· * )3] Commission #662590Printed name of Claim owner *jf@%f/ My Coizirnission Exphes

January 20, 2017STATE OF UTAH
COUNIY Qf  SALT LAKE
On the -lft*14 of &94 (fjfdfl._-- , 201  5~Jessica M. Sliumaii did personally appear before me, theUndersigned notary public in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah, -r ./~~a~lowl~g~t~ie tli~h~shi~ig~d it freely and voluntarily for the purposes.%&& mtntion d. ~

APR 314 ~



.. .Reteipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3005563
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3095254
Date of Transaction: 04/08/2014

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE 22
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5174 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI1-----11--~RiFI-
11 PRICE 11

|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 11 1 111.0011 ~QCD- 11 11 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 16.061POSTMARKED: 04/64/2014

1---TYPErICHECK-RECEIVED:1164/67/2614-1
1--CHEEKNO:1627

NAME: GRE INC
2091 MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE 22
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/8/14



#Mfl,hul",/71",/d/'j'/"'/8/1#4/'ilid/'ll/ -h
'

0 IE;{IL~ RUSH FRI 04 APR 2014 PMESS-*z--%-5-SIZZIZ

RECEIVEDBLM A.-2 STATE OFFICi- - -----'~"~'=-
20|0 APR -1 P 3 i ~ait Lake City UT 841.- ZI -

EXPEDITIONS M----#.-.--A--I--R*...#.*.-.-V+*--*-*-V<*P-LM.-..*--0.-PHOENIX. ARIZONA'-J\ -$-- -Ir---\- ---

1811 E. M®RAY HILLHAY @, m. m =12-»>40=5--n=~-a=I-wrr
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84117

Arizona BLM
Attn: Cashier

One N. Central Ave, Ste. 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004

.



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 7/11/2019

111111111111111111111111111111111111111 lili
Box Number= AZ15156

1111'llilll'lll'll'1111111111111111111'lillillill'Ill'll'111111111111111111111111'illillilll'll'll'll'll
Claim Begin-End: AMC427426-AMC427433

4 Annual Filings

Illitilill'll'll'll'll'lll'll lillil AZ15156-9 AMC352947-AMC445064



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 237 Of 723 ~

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4244172 Printed For Lead File # AIVIC4&£i~~

Agency Tracking ID: 1535151554

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 8/24/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

CUTTER AMC427427 AMC427426 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt 1 Page 84 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4244172
Phone: 6()2-417-9200

~Transaction #: 4359619
1 Date of Transactfon_:_08/24/2_018
~CUSTOMER:

I PHILIP WALLS
250 MEADOWLAKE DRIVE
WALTERBOROJC 29488 US

1 # 119TY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSI ITOTALIIl PRICE h I

1 1 1 1.00 OT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

U~__~1CASES: AMC427427/$155.00
1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED -~~ - n/a - ~~ 155.00~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

11 1-AMOUNT: 155.001POSTMARKED: IN/A
1----TYPE.CREDIT-EARDRECEIVED:16524/201-8

NAME: ~PHILIP WALLS
|250 MEADOWLAKE DRIVE
·!WALTERBORO SC 29488 US

CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5688-AUTH-CODE:~
NAME ON PHILIP WALLSCARD:

-SIGNATURE:Ir--~
REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search'?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2018



1 /31 /2019 Receipt »te¥2.77*DUnited States Depa,·i~~t of the Interior
Bureau of La,id Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 8()()

PI 1()1{NIX, AZ >{5004 -4427 Nc): 394594X
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4055649
Date of Transaction: 08/20/2017

CUSTOMER:
MARC J JENNINGS
21532 PARTRID(it{ ST
TRABU('0 (_'ANYON,CA 92679 US

DE~CLRI~;1.IC)3 .~AR-11[=IT-- TOTALd PRICE
LOCATABLEMINF.RALS1MININC;('EXIM~-NOTNEW-C);VAD.ILID.6-NE. AI]TIINO.ONLY-F-][----11--1

1 ' 1.00 ||MINING CLAIM-MONF.Y RECEIVED ~ -n/a- 1 155.00
|CAS ''. : AMC'427428/5155.00

TOTAL: 5155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit cat·d statement as "BLM O Mining Claim"

-TYPE:CRIEDITCARD -REcEIVED:,08/20/26171
NAME MARC J JENNINGS I

21532 PARTRI[)GE ST
TRABUCO ('ANYON CA 92679 US

CARD NO XXXXXXXXXXXX73gl~-AUTHCODE[636946---
-NAME-ONCARD: IMARC-JJENNINGS

-SIC;NATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BI.M Ccillecticing and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion (31'the (}flici:ii i'lectronic recol·il wlitained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs start2 1/1



Run Date: 08/09/17 Run Time: 02:20 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3923054 Printed For Lead File # AMC427426
Agency Tracking ID: 1501970258

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/05/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

[Ciaim Name ~j,1,~h#'%i '66- 1, BLM Serial No ,*«_ Lead File No i*S]Ek'L Amount Paid I
~CUTTER AMC427427 AMC427426 ~ $155.00 |

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 45 of 63

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3923054
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4032563
Date of Transaction: 08/05/2017

CUSTOMER:
MELISSA WALLS
79 MARTIN FARM LANE
WALTERBORO.SC 29488 US

1-ERi81-1 17FERIT~-1-#--1 IQTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII UTOTALI11 PRICE 11 1
1-11-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

||NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 11--11--IF-11 1 111.0011 ~ -rda- 1 155.001

CASES: AMC427427/$155.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 1--AMOUlVT: 155.06 POSTMARKED:~N/A
-TYPE:CREDIT-CARDRECEIVED:168/05/26-17

NAME: MELISSA WALLS
79 MARTIN FARM LANE
WALTERBORO SC 29488 US

1---CARDNO: XXXEXXXXXXX56SS-AUTHCODE]*36-6-1
NAME ON MELISSA WALLSCARD:

pSiGNATURE:-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/8/2017



Run Date: 08/25/16 Run Time: 05:50 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3623052 Printed For Lead File # AMC427426
Agency Tracking ID: 1470606205

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/07/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Rfialm-Name -BEM-Sedai No Lead file No Amount Paid
~ GOLDEN IDOL AMC427428 AMC427426 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 38 of 40
.

, I.

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3623052
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3726779
Date of Transaction: 08/07/2016

CUSTOMER:
MARC JENNINGS
21532 PARTRIDGE ST.
TRABUCO CANYON,CA 92679 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI
II PRICE 11 1

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1 111.001 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 1--11-11-1~ - n/a- 1 155.0011 1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1__11__IL_]

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 1---AMOUNT:IFE66----------~IPOSTMARKEDfliN/Al
1----TYPE:CREDIT-CARDRECERED:108/67/2616

NAME: MARC JENNINGS
21532 PARTRIDGE ST.
TRABUCO CANYON CA 92679 US

1--CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7114-AUTHEODE:~
NAME ON MARC JENNINGSCARD:

-EXPIRES: 161/2618
SIGNATURE:11----------------~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/11/2016



Run Date: 09/08/16 Run Time: 12:27 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3632526 Printed For Lead File # AMC427426
Agency Tracking ID: 1471390543

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/16/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Pa lii~
CUTTER AMC427427 AMC427426 $155.00 m

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 2 of 105

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3632526
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3736337
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2016

CUSTOMER:
PHILIP WALLS
79 MARTIN FARM LN
WALTERBORO,SC 29488 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI
II PRICE H I

'INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 111.001 'F-lARI~MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

l AMOUNTTIITE66----~IPOSTMARKED. IN/A
-TYPE: CREDITEARD-RECERED:08/16/2616

NAME: PHILIP WALLS
79 MARTIN FARM LN
WALTERBORO SC 29488 US

E---CARDNO: 1~5555i~35E5694-AUTHEODE:118269C7-1
NAME ON PHILIP WALLSCARD:

-~-EXPIRES:[12/26-19

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/26/2016



UNITED STATES |~ 99 -7 9 22DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

F| f>113 IS .\ CHANGE ·CE :ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER
NAME A- 1 FIn
ADDRESS

c\TY 'Lytt LE Felme¥ sT ATE NS- zip 070¥3
PHONE # 441 - (260 4-167
SEND RECEIPT TO E~ Above address

Other (Include Name and Mailing Address):

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME
59

DATE STAMP

# of Claim/Site .-'rzz)

.155.00 Each ,-,1 D-
65 7.31$ 0/~ Total Charged 1'0 . 0

ONITIALS)

Co C .2 Frl. -1 J.3
RECEIPT 1 -V1

1 24 D ll)
LU ' 1

-

..... FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****

DATE 0/3110 INITIALS ~~2--. VERIFIED



Receipt Page I of 1
I -

United States Department of the interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

1.ANDS/121{CRL.ATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3381793
Phone: 6()2-417-9200

Transaction #: 3480090
Date of Transaction: ()8/31 /2() 15

CUSI'OMER:
IBRAHIM IGBARA

1.IT'rLE FERRY.NJ 07643-1806 US

DESCRIPTION

12016
1 1.00 At J I H NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11 - n/21 - 11 310.00

CASES: AMC427429/$310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will a ear on credit card statement as "Bureait of l.and M nit CO"

1 1----AMOUN'IFITTEY--~~~i.MARK~:'D: IN/A
.£YI,~-:[CREDIT-CARDRl.UL.IV~..D:~5--1

NAME: IGBARA, 1131<AHIM
25 MAPLE ST
LITTLE FERRY N.1 07643-1806 US

-NAME. ONEARD:IBRAIIIM-ICiBARA
-ES==163)36-R~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper represelit ation of a portion of the official electronic record
contained therein.

- A u i.1 - 1
U
BY:ZIL-1

http://ilmnirin()ap301/cgihin/cbsp/zoider 8/31/2()15



' Run Date: 08/27/15 Run Time: 08:15 AM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3370524 Printed For Lead File # AMC427426

Agency Tracking ID: 1439935347

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/18/2015 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

5 Claim Name BLM Serial No ,~ Lead File No Amount Paid
CUTTER AMC427427 AMC427426 1 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3370524
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3468679
Date of Transaction: 08/18/2015

CUSTOMER:
PHILIP WALLS
79 MARTIN FARM LANE
WALTERBORO,SC 29488 US

1 # IPTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~
1-11-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 Ill.00 1----Im-lARMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC427427/$155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 1--AMOUNT: 155.60 POSTMARKED: N/A
1----TYPE:CREDIT-CARDRECEIVED:108/18/2015

NAME: PHILIP WALLS
79 MARTIN FARM LANE
WALTERBORO SC 29488 US

1--CARDRO]11XXXXXXXXXXXX5694 AUTHEODE:-16E648
NAME ON PHILIP WALLSCARD:
-EXPIRES: 03/2616

-SIGNATEE]-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the o fficial electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search:?screen_mode=UPDATE 8/27/2015



4 -& «274=6
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

E-1 '{:61' K. /. CHANGE C,t /.r.)£,F.I.:r

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION -ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER
NAME t,n 3-6 -. A )
ADDRESS .17-2 »; --//

J. 4
CITY / STATE /\ J ZIP 07* -3
PHONE # 3 *-7 - - -72
SEND RECEIPT TO ~~ Above address

~ Other (Include Name and Mailing Address)'.

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME. ~9 ., 1 «hj32* , 'Le

9 3-3 t .
• bV

DATE STAMP

L # of Claim/Site (I ,  -t,- 
L.rl

C.-.}155.00 Each . 155 271- i i

$3/69 - _ Total Charged E~~-  (INmALS) >< AD -····" rn
00

RECEIPT _lzz~~~~~~~~.~a=~-- 
1 ...> ---n <

-71 r=-1
c) r-7

CD 43
-

.**'* FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



4 · - Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONIE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3380392
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3478674
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2015

CUSTOMER:
IBRAnIM IGBARA
25 MAPLE ST
LITTLE FERRY,NJ 07643-1806 US

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS il 11TOTALI~ PRICE ~

'INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 12016 MAINTII1 111.0011 11 - n/a - |1 3 10.001

~_._||CASES: AMC427432/$310.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED r ] 11 1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
N()1'1<: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1---AMOUNT]III*r-------------1~TMARKED: IN/A
1----TYPE: CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED-:168/28/2015

NAME: IGBARA, IBRAHIM
25 MAPLE ST
LITTLE FERRY NJ 07643-1806 US

1--CARDNO: 1XXXXXXXXXXXX7S96-AUTH-CODEI]~Er--1
NAME ON IBRAnIM IGBARACARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

~' AJ Al .**·U w U :' -- ~r-
rU _n .

BY.-- p K»C/-

http://ilmnirm()ap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/28/2015



'. I

Run Date: 08/27/15 Run Time: 08:15 AM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3374040 Printed For Lead File # AMC427426 '

Agency Tracking ID: 1440270944

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/22/2015 Total Amount Paid: $155.00
---i-- -1 -

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GOLDENIDOL AMC427428 AMC427426 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3374040
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3472238
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2015

CUSTOMER:
MARC J JENNINGS
21532 PARTRIDGE ST
TRABUCO CANYON CA,CA 92679 US

r-----Ir-ENIT~-
1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII liTOTALI~~ PRICE ~~

1--11--1=-11 1 111.00 ~~INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ~1 -n/a- 11 155.00

~CASES: AMC427428/$155.00
1|MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED UU

----TO~AL:-§155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 1---AMOUNT: 155.66----~~TMARKED: IN/A
-TYPE: ICREDIT-CARD-RECEiVED: 1654/22/2015

NAME: MARC J JENNINGS
21532 PARTRIDGE ST
TRABUCO CANYON CA CA 92679 US

-CARD-*11XXXXXXXXXXXX7114-AUTHEODE]1681726
NAME ON MARC J JENNINGSCARD:

1--EXPIRES:1101/2018LI
-SIGNATURE:~-~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search'?screen mode=UPDATE 8/27/2015



. 
I.

A mci 4374 *=flC. NITED STATES
1 orm 4,83(}-2 DEPARTMENT OF TIll: I\TERIOR
[Oct„ber 21)13) BL REAC/ (DE' 1.AND MANAGE\H.\7

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OAWNO. 1004-OINrk d | FORM APPROVED

- ua Expires' October 31,2(} 16
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

'·····----*-*---p*#--*~#i-------#-------*.-#---/-*-*-#-*..----/---P-___22ZIIr~.---.-----i----------.-/i--··---------------"-*.·-1. 'Ilils „riiali miner "liveris tiled rbi the .Isse·SIiILfj~~iUI-inmij6jz,ii $(~i.-~A/Zl-Udending on Kepteniher 1. .2QI2. The unidersiened and all related parties owlied ten or feuer mining ch,ims . mi]1. or limne| site: located auid 1111iint.tineck <,ii Federal lands in 1tle United Gtates01.4{nctica m Septenibel' 1..
0 The MJL't.:igne,i huw perfonned the asse.smint uork required b., 1.11% Ibl e.,ch milling ct.tim ii.:ted rricir ti, filine this ,idiver and under,1:md ili.11 bf filing rhic ti,nii,the unders i ened must file an atl ld.1$ it ,)1' asse,snient Nork K ith the Bureau of f .and \1 anititelnent ( RE Al ) h> the Decein her 3,)th j'unon ing lile filing i} f this wair :r.4. 1 lie zilider*ned undersland that if the assessinciti \,(11·k <,blity,iticili has ni,1 >et c,)11ic due jin,!er 3(1 l..5.('. 28 ({I,r {11(}se clailils iii {1~.ir lirst asse.ssment >car onl) ).a notice i, f' intent 1,1 hold reciting this e,mditi w mu.1 lic recorded hy the December 3(411 12,1 lonimz the liling of this naiver,5. '1 he linder.igned widers[,Ind diat mill and immel hiteR 111,1\ also hc listed on this nitizer anil he u:Ii, ed IP,)m p,1> ment i)( the :nainteri:inec tee. and th,it .i Ic,lice i,1intent l,) huld Ii)r these sites i, required w be filed with the BL.\1 b> the December 3(Ith fnllowitio th: filii'l ')1-thi> Nainr,t6. I he undersigned understmidand acknowledge thal pur>li.int to -13 1],S.C, 1212 und 18 I:',S,C. 1001, (I,efiling (,i rccording ofafalse. fielitious. l}rtl'audulentJocument Rith the BLM Ma> kAm It in J fine 0 1 up to $25(1,Ot}(}. a prisi,n term mit 14> Crceed flic b ears. or both.7. 11). minitiy el.tims. n·iii] or tunnel .i:e. for which this \, .li,er ir,w pabitteut M'th: maintenatice t#es ts requested ate:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLA RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

Mefasi _d____ 3- 7 & (3

' --'
1

ifF
C

E

6.

8,

9.

1 0.  --------m.-S.......--I-I--------%.-I.-Il------*.......'.------*----A-- -I--#---

------I------------I-------------4-----==========1=3 ---==------
1!12 11$*liel·(s) (claini,Ints) Oft|le ritic,ve mitiing cl,iims and sites are:

_E_andv - - ihoLLc1 32, o*4__<4*,_-1-/ ((huier . Name - Pleaxi· Prjntj (Chiner s higimtureELL-1-E_  Myh- ~_5_t--~ _--tw~~ _--___A~4„- b. 11_ 7142LO
C C huwr-s Mailing Address) (('it, ) -0 (GL·) 1_~ (/ip C ('de)

CD .r>
CS= u .4 30Z cn m(Owner's hame - Plea,e Print) (( )#ncr.s hil»fQ//i·e) A , Irn

1 -T-1 rTI1(,Hrier': Mitiling Ad.irc·55) It'iti 1 A i stale'l Fit Code 1
------ ---------- ·CE,---- -- -n-----4--

92(0#voer s Mime - Plusc Prinu (() inet·2 0 ignallire}

(Owner'$ Mailing Address) (('ili j igare) (lip Code)

(Owner's Name - I'lease Print) < <FJWKIde-RER ---
mm--.*-----#.-.. *W--  - -f-SE P 4-2944 -H .......,~~-'.......------(0\4 tier's Mailing Address) (Cit> ) , ..tale) *flip (./,ie)(Contintled on page 2)

BY:___A-r-



ilix-7 4 )0

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIiAS/SITES li-1/\/hwn Recocded i~*rn Document to:_S£1*_12Qh<d___--- 1 BLM_5£1__]2-EL _ 3<11L_.~-Stl_._____ ~ Date ' r-3Acia*_6 k . -74 i _2-0 Stamp -0 = r-I = -10rn 33- 1 7
Er 450G-)

*~Check hete if this is a change of address. 
>< 10 .,3Telephone: . -5-812__ -_17 9 - 19 9 -9- 
. C)C) . j !771- 3> .- 1<

r-ma:! Add res= _*5140 Cd/(Uffy. '" - '.Co,h 30.-J i
00

0 1
1 *Ve) intend to hold the claims{  s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 15, and I (We) hEe file~0r willY

C1
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located. ul , 3
Keason ior filing a Notice of Intent io Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):Cl Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.3 jvlili or Wnnel sites.B'Ciaititls) was locatea ounng tile current assessment yearw ouvt nas cleierrea assessmeni zvork (attach copy & decision granting d:ferment, or peilding petition :ordeferment including date petition was filed.)

i AMC 1 COUNr/RECORDER I~ ~i,n=e ~NUIV1BER~C-'~IM/SITE NAM-E ~ DATA (1 f available) _1_TWP~RNG_' SEC1-f--1 · :740 1-/j62-Rietrwis1 17,0-W ' vu  ~~~~~
\ 3

----4-**I-----

,1 1161__1___L 11 1 1

I
1 101 1 1 1

Form: MCFIIO~ N T E 7 2 n 122.vieerl Jan.2006
f,rise 1 912

~ SEP 0 3 2014 ~



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITESpage 2
i

S #
' BUM 0 I>

~ Date E al I 'Dn o
m a 1 '-~g

, Stamp ?< N 1 41
P .'..

 1 --1 <
29 10 <30
bl 71
CO r~ 71

1. State of Arizona, County of a Va. Da i
2.1(Name) Ran& a
3. Reside at (Address) 11 6 8,
City <#14.04- COUnty pohfoloc- state D kzip--74*.0 being duly sworn, depose andsay that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief,
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5 n .*AA,__3It*id_ Signature : 7

No. of Claims: X$,0

5

Bureau of Land Management „c):~~719]~ I:iit. *Arizona State Office Check M
1 .·: f \··· r.,i -17 j , im 0 ,3 '·•' 8 ky .  3>1 11 D-(25---------- Receipt,No-

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan. 2006

Page Z of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Department of MInes & Mineral Resources ay be reproduced.



Page 1 of 1
~NTE A-115 n

United States Department of the Interior ~ SEP 0 3 2014 9
Bureau of Land Management BY:~__At~

 Jfeceipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING - ,

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3117265

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3209054
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2014

CUSTOMER:
RANDY DOUD
917 E STH ST
ADA,OK 74820-3805 US

-~-
# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE |MAINT FEE
1 1 11 1 . 00 1 |AUTH NO . ONLY / MINING CLAIM WAIVER ( 1 ) 2015 / - n/a - 10 . 00

MONEY RECEIVED ~NOI (1) 2014
CASES: AMC427430/$10.00 1 1

1~~----TOTAL:-$16.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOET: 10.661POSTMARKED: 08/26/2014

1----TYPE:[CHECK-RECEIVED: 168/28/26-14
-CHEEKNO]lb6353------------------1

NAME: DOUD, RANDY
917 E 8TH ST
ADA OK 74820-3805 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/29/14



. POSTAGE4 
PAID
ADA.OK

UAMOUNT
$5.60i 006

pE X FRC~ -7
~~ UN/TERSBTE£

w4 
POSTAL SERV/CE. 

85061 00075444-OF

PRIORITY® ~Z~Lu„6' For Domestic Use Only Label 107R. July 2013

MAIL
UNITED STATES POSTALSERVICE[El DATE OF DELIVERY SPECIFIED*

~ USPS TRACKING™INCLUDED*

61 {7 5 2  0-11~ INSURANCE INCLUDED*
A~~/ ok 9 4336

elll sl 
u!5[nped 

41

~5 PICKUP AVAILABLE

* Domestic only

~ UNITEDSTATES

label 224 January 2008USPS TRACKING #

21149012 30803035 1138 75 

5
NOZIHV 'XIN30HdSE :1 d 81 98¥1 Ill 11111111111.11111 ill EP14F July 2013 ~~ UNITEDITATESPS00001000014 OD : 12 . 5 x 9. 5 ORDER %19,~@3~*v*iyeS ONLINE 1~POSTALSERVICE.



l/7 7 YA6

8/25/2014

EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road 9X
Suite #22E
SLC, UT 84117

Arizona BLM AYV

Re: One Renewal/Annual Assessment(s)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed One Renewal/Annual Assessment (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for

recording each of these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate

amount owed for filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

TJ

Sincerely,
C)
f-n

ZO 4 BUG 28

Z - 1 30

3>3 -0 nm
t\-1 f) 0
0 3GRE Accounting Z 11

accountingoldrusheEReditions.com ' > w i.3
CIFwww.goldrushexeditions.com

1 1111 1



V37V3@
2014-0031048 NOI
07/10/2014 12:21:29 PM Page: 1 of 2

Leslie M. Hoffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY 

$10.00
GOLD RUSH EXPEDITIONS

lili ,#Pj:.1441*,(11'li~2,iful,9,1<4#Y,1'iN'Ai:*, lilli

7%2/
i-

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIiWS/SITES -C
0

When Recorded Return Document to: 
f·T·l > >GRE Inc.

 

5-5 
4171BLM , _') 0Uatte < r.)

2091 E. Murray Holladay_Rd #22 E
CO -1 mSaIU-ake-Cil*„UI-8~111- > -42Stamp 

-U 
*~ ~ F rl rn

1 N 00
O - 1 -,7

-

0 Check here if this is a change of address.Telephone: 385 - 218 - 2138 > W 1 0cr 1 r-n
L- -

-4.:-=n £1UU:533 haberman 9oldrushexpeditions.com

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 , and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):

i,1
 £

31
]21

j Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.r,lill or tunnel sites.
Cidicrks) was located aunng the current assessment year.BLM has deferred assessment ·Nom (attacn copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition tordeferment including date petition was filed.)

| AMC COUNTY RECORDER |Line CLAIM/SITE NAME 1 TWP I RNG SEC |
I Airi 1 NUMBER i ; F).ATA (lf availet)!e) r g i

1' 427426 j Cleator I 11 N I lE 361 
1 112

1 1
0

1

0

1 10

Form= PICF110
Reviged Jan.2006

PaGe i of 2



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAiMS/SiTESpage 2

1-~BLM , Ilz
Date
Stamp

OENIX ARIZO 
A

?6 4 AUG 28 P
 1: 36

RECEIVED

1. State of Arizona, 9~unty of YAVA,nAi _ __ _
Z 1 (Name) 1<
3. Reside at (Address) E \1Yf vit.t * 22€5
City 5,12 L<)1\:14 _ _ _ County C F tate u I Zip -f#1 17 being duly sworn, depose andsay that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of ag*, that all of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the flting of false, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States. are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, Information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). 61 ho. hA\MP

~%\\~AA SA. 94 4 . 60' 1
5. Dated: 6_1\7.-\Lf Signature.

No. of Claims: | x11&4,5-GQQBureau of Land Management Check No: D[)31) 7 1 Init. Ft,vviArizona State Office
tiw,Af ?1;.him 00:.''

Reccipt No.. 3127 153-~ '
For BLM Use Only

Notary Public
MEUSSACOHEN

state of ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ Commission Expires
857435

S SWO 
July 27, 2016
State of Utahgna ure

Form: MCF110
Revised lan. 2006

Page Z oil

This form Cs available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources a-d maybe reproduced.



~NTEELE~ Page 1 of 1

~ SEP 03 2014 : ~
United States Department of the Interior lili

BY:~ceiptBureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3117158

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3208947
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2014

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5174 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE MAINT FEE

1 11 1 . 00 1 AUTH NO . ONLY / MINING CLAIM PYMNT ( 1 ) 2015 / - n/a -
MONEY RECEIVED NOI (1) 2014 155.00
CASES: AMC427426/$155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 155.601POSTMARKED: 168/26/2614

1----TYPE: ICHECK-RECEIVED: 08/28/2014
CHEEKNO: 1662671

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein. N 0 T rv o T. errER «3

8/29/14



H~~~ 7 ~ Ebc
4 .4*.69*4 I W]L~ RUSH 1014 AUG 28 P I: 36

RECEIVED- 1-1001 6221 2398 BLM X7 enT BFFICE

EXPEDITIONS PHOENIX. ARIZONA
Mil E. MilHAY Hi)11~AY Im, m. m
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84117

Arizona BLM
Attn: Cashier

One N. Central Ave., Ste. 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

1 1/5//1~(1,

LIDZ SnY 92 NOW
- 1,9 ln ·413 3>12-1 2195f

-I.I.-1 *-.

1 
1 j

- ---  I -I--#--**9*
hil li 141,14 111 ' 111 6 11011„ i 'jd "dj, ' dn j 4 / 4 , 1



AM (_ 4 2-9 q *6

CLS'MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT ---t - CDClaimant Name.33-64-~Y~Ibq rn 
-«L CiD
>C A)Address:

(.7BLM

Es-~TEEDOFFICE

city: i fit c state: AJ ·j zip: _-22523 DateTelephone: 5 Stamp 1'..,!
CD BJE-mail address: .L

Signature:

0 Check here if this a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 «2742 .
71* / 1-li 5 c ci n 15)  re

4  2 2-D Vt,

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $155 = 20 60
Check No: 6-le -, Init. <E~7

3ureau of Land Management Receipt No.: ~.- ~Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only·,ww.blm.gov/az/

Form: VIC'Fl 12
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of :Vlines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

NTEFse

f/\6 -



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3111427
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3203128
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2014

CUSTOMER:
IBRAHIM IGBARA
25 MAPLE ST
LITTLE FERRY,NJ 07643-1806 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI-]I PRICE Il

1 ~1.00 ~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ~12015 MAINT~~fa-~~0.00~
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11 11 1

TOTAL:~-S620.061

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

IAMOUNT: 626.06--IPOSTMARKED:IN/A
-TYPE'[CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 168/25/2614

NAME: IGBARA, IBRAHIM
25 MAPLE ST
LITTLE FERRY NJ 07643-1806 US

F--CARDNO:113i~EEE~~Tir-IE][-AUTHEODE:10-1624--1
NAME ON IBRAHIM IGBARACARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/25/2014



92793,6

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

2, Sft,(R:CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
FOR MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE

NAME /6 ' Er / KAdL
On 3, R Als CADDRESS 2- 3

CITY 1<1Al(:1_W i LLE STATE Vib Zp '110 & -7
PHONE #(440) 592 -,9/23

[ 1 THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

2 446 CLE/1 0 -

DATE STAMP Cona I S Plf INITIALS OCE,
zf'C

rELEPHONE SUBMISSION -ACCURACY OF THE ABOVE INFORMA TlONIS rHE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT OWNER

FoilptlMIMIE RAIAY
VNOZIHV 'XIN30Hd A 'ln14-4*-_-__DA* AUG L u L -

U YNIT_S\LS VERfFIED

OS :b V 1 2 98Y 411]i

301330 31915 ZV :4
03A13033



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 NO: 3107665
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3199317
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2014

CUSTOMER:
ROBERT KAHL
23 DARNEY CT
KINGSVILLE,MD 21087-1162 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI
Ul PRICE Il

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE IIADDITIONAL

~ 1 1.00 |AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONIES FOR 2015 ~ - n/a - 15.00
MONEY RECEIVED 1|MAINT (1)

--TOTAL:S15.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will a ear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 IAMOUNT:115.06---------11POSTMARKED:lIN/Al
TYPE: ICMDITEARD31 RECEIVED:1168/21/2614-1

NAME: KAHL, ROBERT
23 DARNEY CT
KINGSVILLE MD 21087-1162 US

CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2982----AUTHEODE: 166639D
NAME ON ROBERT P KAHLCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/21/2014



I .,

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

F~ THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUISMI SIO - ACCURACY F THE B L W INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME
ADDRESS ,

CITY / 7/// 6 STATE b'
PHONE# O - 57 ' _ O
SEND RECEIPT TO [J Above address

~ Other (Include Name and Mailing Address)',

AM NUMBE CLAIM/SITE NAME
- : 7 L :1 1

9.
CDDATE STAMP ZIZ E -

0
Frl :t-» I>

# of Claim/Site Z C Nio
rn

liD 0
155.00 Each crt m

-712
Total Charged lit-Z(N\Imals) N u 0

«\Al1 rn
0 94

STA E OFFICE

RECEIPT #_3_ll/61/ Sw

NTERE
A Ir 9 9 i' ·/ 1~
p-,UG 4 0 L.L. r, ***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ****.

A-7

060/5-15/6.123,-*1=1 INITIALS C_\-- _-- VERIFIED



, ~eceipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3111681
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3203385
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2014

CUSTOMER:
ROBERT KAHL
23 DARNEY CT
KINGSVILLE,MD 21087-1162 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI~~ PRICE ~~

1 1.00 INO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY :1 - n/a - 1 140.00
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ~ADDITIONAL ~~-~

IMAINT FEES IRECEIVED 1---11---1
-TOTAL:-$140.60

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will a ear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land M mt CO".

1 1---AMOUNT: 140.601POSTMARKED: IN/A
-TYPE: CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 168/25/2614
NAME: KAHL, ROBERT

23 DARNEY CT
KINGSVILLE MD 21087-1162 US

1---CARDRO: 13555555~30fja982-AUTHEODE: 1699140
NAME ON ROBERT KAHLCARD:
-EXPIRES: 163/2617

-SIGNATURE:-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/25/2014



-

------UWTED-STATES--- _ft *16 4,7ya.6
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

6 (P - 1
|~] THIS IS A CHANGE Or  ADDRES C·fof/1

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER/NAME f

ADDRESS cir rt e
0CITY »'~ / STATE L ZIP 2

PHONE # / -

SEND RECEIPT TO | Above address

Other (Include Name and Mailing Address),'

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

lt-El '171 « 6 16(« 3 j o / ~11-1-1'sicte_

DATE STAMP

1- 06€ - C 1
# of Claim/Site

155.00 Each

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

$ Total ChargedONxs

10 14 JUL 3 1 
A
 11: 36

RECEIVED

6619109 N TE RE~
RECEIPT # 1

AZ STATE OFFICEAUG 0 1 2014 ~
Y:ZII=KR~--

/**** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY .....

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED

I \

\ f. « ~ 0 3 20 59 ~ a ~ -f~ -3 (> <7 61 0723 6-Si 'ADD/1-16'VAL
0 , 0 L 'C lf./. , C.(0~q v Al 0



Receipt Page lof 1
I ./ rNTEREA

United States Department of the Interior~ AUG 0 1 2014 r 1
Bureau of Land Management &/ Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING BY:-
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3089809
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3181196
Date of Transaction: 07/31/2014

CUSTOMER:
MARC JENNINGS
21532 PARTRIDGE ST
TRABUCO CANYON,CA 92679-3484 US

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 ~ PRICE ~ 1

|CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH iLILI i
1 1.00 ~NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 11 - n/a - 1 140.00lIMAINT FEES 11

RECEIVED 1-__-1[-1CASES: AMC427428/$140.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

ZAMOUNT: 140.00-IPOSTMARKED:IN/A
1--TYPE:-~REDIT-CARD---RECERED:~07/31/26-14

NAME: JENNINGS, MARC
21532 PARTRIDGE ST
TRABUCO CANYON CA 92679-3484 US

F--CARD-=115XXXXX-X-XXXXX7114--AUTHEODE]1635775
NAME ON MARC J JENNINGSCARD:

SIGNATU-RE:EEL]

REMARKS
SUPPL RECEIPT #3080089

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/31/2014



Receipt Page 1 of 1
I

FNTEmEn
United States Department of the Interior~ AUG 0 1 2014 ~ ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING -By:_Zizz=KEMnONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3080089

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3171337
Date of Transaction: 07/18/2014

CUSTOMER:
JENINGS MARC
12532 PARTRIDGE ST
TARBUCO CANYON,CA 92679 US

F---------11--ERif-1-
1# 11Qyyl DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI

~~ PRICE ~~

|CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH |LDITIONALIi
1 1.00 ~NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 11 - n/a - 1 15.00PYMT MAINT (1) 1~

RECEIVED 1----11-2CASES: AMC427428/$15.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will ap ear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

TYPE: CREDITCARD-RECEIVED: 167/18/2614
NAME: MARC, JENINGS

12532 PARTRIDGE ST
TARBUCO CANYON CA 92679 US

-CARDNO:XXXXXXXXXXXX7114-AUTHEODE: 1645765
NAME ON MARC JENNINGSCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen_mode=UPDATE 7/31/2014



Receipt Page 1 of 1

1*mo V)-79 Ae V
United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3084809
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3176128
Date of Transaction: 07/24/2014

CUSTOMER:
PHILIP WALLS
79 MARTIN FARM LANE
WALTERBORO,SC 29488

1IijiE][--1 17-ENIT~-DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE ~

--IEOCATABLE-MINERALS/MININGELAIMS.  1--11--11-11 1 1| 1.00 |~ NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ~1 -n/a- 11 155.00
[f3+ES: AMC427427/$155.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1--11-1

E]II]TOTAL:~-§155.60

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM Denver, Colorado".

1 AMOUNT.-155.66 POSTMARKEDflIKEE---1
[7~~~TYPE:CREDIT-CARDRECEIVED:07/24/26-14

NAME: PHILIP WALLS
79 MARTIN FARM LANE
WALTERBORO SC 29488

1---CARDNO]11XXXXXXXXXXXX5694 AUTH-CODFI[~746--1
NAME ON PHILIP WALLSCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/13/2014



~PARTMENT OF THE IN11111PIr
_JREAU OF LAND MANAG .-El

~ MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 08/13/2014 08:28 AM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC42742720.660Claim Name: CUTTER Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC427426
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

WALLS PHILIP 79 MARTIN FARM LN WALTERBORO, SC 29488-9007 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County
14 0110N 0010E 036 SW ,SE HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

02/08/2014 403 LOCATION DATE

02/27/2014 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2979104

07/24/2014 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2015;$155 3084809

02/27/2014 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2014;$140 2979104

07/24/2014 392 MONIES RECEIVED $155.00;1 3084809

07/24/2014 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

07/14/2014 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED GRE INC 3077418

02/27/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC427426-AMC427433;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 7/11/2019

I HI 1111 Ill 111 Ill li li lill 111111111111111 Illl
Box Number= AZ15156
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Claim Begin-End: AMC427426-AMC427433

5 Miscellaneous

11111111 Nill ilill'lll Illill Illili AZ15156-9 AMC352947-AMC445064



Page 1 of 1

Amcit,9916
United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3130889

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3222881
Date of Transaction: 09/16/2014

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5174 US

1-EiRid- -7-UNIT--1~DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~

"NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /|~AMENDMENT ||| 1 |11.0011 Il -n/a - |1 20.001lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1- 2

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--AMOET: 126.60 1POSTMARKED: 169/11/2014

-TYPE:[CHECK-RECEIVED: 169/15/2014

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
: of the official electronic record contained therein.

NTERE

AlmANISM urs d,0 9279 30- Slf 17 ~eyEBy: _LAL--
9/16/14



.

9/11/2014

GOLD RUSH
EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road I. .4
Suite #22E
SLC, UT 84117

Arizona BLM 4/

Re: Two Amended Notice of Location(s)

Dear Reann,

Please find enclosed Two Amended Notice of Location (s) for filing, and a receipt showing that the
County received the amended documents. The County has not finished processing, so we had to send
these documents on without the copy from the County. We will send you a copy of that as soon as we
receive it back from the County. I understand there is a fee for recording each of these documents. 1
have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for filing fees and send a
receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

TJ
ZIL

r-rlGRE Accounting . 40

?alll SEP 15 
P

accounting@goldrushexpeditions,qgm r <
www.goldrushexpeditions.com 3:>

R
FI

.-' ' 'frl
N -) 1-3
CD r.1 1

1
cn , 3
..0 f il

1 1



A~-ZA

Yavapai County Recorder
Leslie M. Hoffman Recorder
1015 Fair Street, Rm. 228

Prescott, AZ
86305

Prescott: (928) 771-3244
Cottonwood: (928) 639-5807

Receipt: 14-25272

*** REPRINT *·* REPRINT '** REPRINT ./*

Product Hui Extended
ANML Amended Notice Of Mining Location $10.00

1 Pages 2
Docutnent N 2014-0041410

Requested By: GRE INC
4 Additional RFference(9 0

GOV :alse
Postage true

No Charge Item false
ANML Amended Notice Of Mining Location 510.00

H Pages
Oocument K 2014-0041411

Requested By: GRE INC
4 Additional Reference 11 0

GOV false
postage true

-_liZZ!251ZZ-1!1.-uk
Total 320.00
Tender (Check/HoneyOrder) 320.00
Check# 2325/TH
Paid By: GRE INC

Lount~ 92*f,t 66- 2- Amen,».1 boLS

-silver fhe-~ 54~t th L : ARLB 91-7-431

-si\¥€r Phe.~san.-6 + 7 : A#*6·1* 42-*33

413

159

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

I-Tl

ZOIll SEP 15 
P
 2:59

l·<I
i m
DO 1
1

-1 1
REPRINT */. REPRINT *** REPRINT "*

Thank You! ,1

9/11/14 2:20 PM TAMERA
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/*27(*74.26:

9/24/2014

BULD RUSH
EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road ~
Suite #22E
SLC, UT 84117

Arizona BLM

Re: One Amended Certificate of Location(s)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed One Amended Certificate of Location (s) for your records. We have already filed a

copy with you, this is a copy of the County filed Amended Certificate of Locations for your records.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,
%

GRE Accounting ...J

accounting@goldrushexpeditiqns.com 3 1
www.goldrushexpeditions.ggro m C..)

E : 42
1\1 /, . n

>-0

1 .1 rn
r\1 .-1 0
0 W -rlZ -n

O 0
cri rr;

FO #L Am.C Val 9 32

Awd £12 7933,49-7

1 111
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?014 SEP 29 P 3 05•&7 EXPEDITIONS PHOENIX. ARIZONA1811 E. Mi= Hil[Ailly M, m. EE
SALT LAKE CITE UTAH 84117

Arizona BLM
Attn: Cashier

One N. Central Ave., Ste. 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

-ZI



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 7/11/2019
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MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered: T.)') ~/7 ~ JU R,Abbl MTP Checked By: Of ~ 7 ~ 19 **11

GEO Checked By: 0-31 1-71 /y'0*In

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER : AMC 411 74,9-0 thru AMC Lry-?*33
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

.

Le LODE Location Fee @ $34 = $ 62 7 69-

PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $ /65>63

ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 = $ //620
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer= $
TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE : 20 Per Claim Other Fees $
(placer Only) Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: / TOTAL $ /537 - 00

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter j*' Mail ~* TIMELY FILED: Yes [Uf No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T 0 N R / e SEC 0 62,5, 3 03
T / 14 4 R 3 5- SEC 9 1 6
T // Af R / LU SEC 62/

T / a'*/ R / L~ SEC , 13 D-
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

9 
b

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER [ ] '
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER [ ]

00.- - D 6-56

9 F - F ND TIU-

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE 9 104 f' A ' 41 INITIALS



-0LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ZE

Z0I4

/1 -17NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Cleator -/- rn
01 047BLM -.lode mining claim has been located by 5 52 l.2Date

Stamp 11 -0GREINC _whose current mailing 63
address is 2081-E_Muway_JzlgJfaday Road Suite 222.-SLCUI.84117. p

0 rnThe general course of this claim is Northwest TO Southeast and it is
situated in YavmaLCounty, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 50feet in a SoutheasL direction to the Southeastend line and 1450 feet in a Northwest direction to theNorthwest end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center ofeach end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 36 , Township 11N,Range lE , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SE. NW & SW Y OFSECTiON)6 IllN__81_E-
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DISCOVERY MONUMENT IS LOCATED South 45° 13MINU E 27 SECONDS East A DISTANCE OF 11 651 FEET FROM THE PERMANENT MENTLOCATED AT THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 22 11 N Rl E
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open andlocatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it isunderstood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the casethat any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights orownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that hasoccurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.

DATED AND D on the nd this 8th day of February, 2014.
LOCATOR (s

Form MCF100



/.i

V

-31 ..,  -7 .... -- ----' '0 5' /1, ..
 .--7

3,791,000 
0 000 

3 789,000

/-'r1  . ,/

f,I .. -.' i

11

-r -

Scale: 1* = 2000 feet Srn + 1
1. The above map depicts the mining claim. which is located in Sectu B

ild£28912/gIL County. Ar~ona. A I Art 3<4 32~1~ 42192. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follaws: 9 i . ,

~ .-2'4 12 . 3. The o agddjs;arpe® , Igrles andfeetbetweenclaim corners areas depicted onthe map.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -- CS

ro
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Cutter P i'. r», 1BLMlode mining claim has been located by r-4 -71Date o e -Tl

Stamp ~Z _.* 07GRE INC whose current mailing V or-t 1
address is 2091 E Murrav Holladav Road Suite 22E. SLC-UT 84117.

The general course of this claim is East TO West and it is
situated in Yavapai _County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 50feet in a East direction to the East end line and 1450 feet in a West direction to the West end line.This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of theclaim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 36 , Township 11N ,Range lE , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SE & SW 'A OF SECTION 36 -bT11 N R l E 

r
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DISCOVERY MONUMENT IS LOCATED South_43° 7MINUTE 17 SECONDS Ea t DI TANC 12 074 F ET FROM THE PERMANENT MONUMENTLOCATED AT THE SE CORNER OF SE TION 22 Tl l N Rl E
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open andlocatable ground. In the case that some or pans of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it isunderstood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the casethat any pan of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights orownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that hasoccurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AN on the g this 8th day of Februarv, 2014.
LOCATOR(

Form MCF100
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -0 lilli FEB 27

B[. M AZ 
TAI. OFF CE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Golden Idol r-rl -73
BLM -- 0)44

lode mining claim has been located by Date * 77
3> 1<Stamp E 71 , n idGRE INC whose current mailing
0

address is 2OaLE_Mur[@Holladay-Road_Suite22ESLCUT841-17. Z

The general course of this claim is South TO North and it is
situated in _Yavapai County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 500
feet in a NORTH direction to the North end line and 1000 feet in a South direction to the South end
line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of
the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 9, Township 14N ,
Range 3E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions ~
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _SEZOE-SECTION=1*THN
R3E and The NEl/4 of section 16 T14N R3E

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. ,
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DBCOMERYMONUMENLIB LOCATED_NORTELA1133MINUTES~SECONDS-West ADISTANCE-QE-9*415FEETEROMIHE_PERMANENTMONUMENT -LOCATED AT THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 15 T14N R3E i
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AND PO D on the gr d this 6th day of February, 2014.
LOCATOR (s)

Form MCF100
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

16\4

-nrnNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Golden Pheasant (f> ri
BLM >·c r.0 :41'!

lode mining claim has been located by Date 31 pi i,1
Stamp 2 -0 00GREINC whose current mailing r.4 -71

19 77

address is 2OBLEMurray Holladay Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117. 2 - 0
rn

The general course of this claim is North TO South and it is
situated in Yavapai County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 50
feet in a North direction to the North end line and 1450 feet in a South direction to the South end
line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of
the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 25 , Township 11N,
Range lE , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _NEA SE % OF SECTION 25
IllN_RlE__ -
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DISCOMERYMONUMENTISLOCATED-South 88'30
MiNUTES 56 SECON.Da.XYSZ~LA-DISTANCE-QEB 359_EEETEROMIHE PERMANENTMQNUMENT -,-3

LOCATED-ALIHE_SE-CORNER_OE-SECTIONAT.1QN_RZE-
,-- 0

This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and -O
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AND D on the gr this 8th day of February, 2014.
LOCATOR (s

Form MCF100
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 44
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the _ Money Metals 30 +0

BLM A -0
lode mining claim has been located by Date 35 --- C.-7

StampGRE INC whose current mailing

address is 2Q91.E-Murra Hollada _Roadaujte 22E_SLC UT 841-17.

The general course of this claim is North TO South and it is
situated in _ Yavapai County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 300
feet in a NORTH direction to the North end line and 1200 feet in a South direction to the South end
line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line ofthe claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 32 , Township 12HN ,
Range 1W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) -NW-and SW %_OF_SECTION -32 T12HN RlW-
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional -
information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DISCOMERYMONUMENLIS-LOCATED_NORTH 41129MINUTES.35_SECONDS-West ADISTANCE-QE 4948 FEELEROMIHE PERMANENT-MONUMENT r-DLOCATED AT THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 32 T12HN RlW
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AND POSTED on the und this 7th day of February, 2014.
LOCATOR (s)

Form MCF100
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The above map depicts the 0 S mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
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2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as fol lows:ft 6304 ltE;k w\+~ b\Vt121)1-f »-R\*ffmq# MEA·n\ -rcA*_ 9*fath_CoMALYMLN.brentqead, e~d_ttne3. The bearmgs and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM - m 4%
inC/D CDNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Tuscumbia

BLM  .-, ..---2 .*lode mining claim has been located by Date - > 1-rirri
00

Stamp 9 92GREINC whose current mailing ]S c,7 5
address is 229LE_Mu[[a_Hollada-Road_SuitelZESLCUL.84117.
The general course of this claim is --Southwest_TO_Northwest and it is
situated in Yavagai County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 50
feet in a Southwest direction to the Southwest end line and 1450 feet in a Northeast direction to the
Northeast end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center ofeach end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 21 , Township 11N ,Range 1W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SW % OF SECTION 21
IllN__.8.1W  32'

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DISCOVERY MONUMENT IS LOCATED South_435_12MINUTES 45 SECONDS West, A DISTANCE OF 28,292 FEET FROM THE PERMANENT MONUMENT t_.1LOCATED AT THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 36 T12N RlW
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AND POSTED on the d this 7th day of February, 2014.
LOCATOR (s)

Form MCF100
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mining claim. which is located in Section (s)1. The above map depicts the ~|.1_ -bL~, Range -L -*L , Gila and Salt RiverIEJAMid-61 131< r(-£1~11
-=»1____, Township _ ~

301 320 317 1 Q- 1f,alt#P/Cri--- County, Arizona.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows:

3. The beanngs and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
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AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM (7
AMC#427432
County recording information 2014-0008931 recorded on 2/28/2014

BLM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Silver Pheasant #1 Date

Stamp

HOENIX. ARIZONA

1114 SEP 29 P
 3 0

placer mining claim has been located by

ye- GRE INC whose current mailing ]
1

~*.address is 2091-E.Murray Holladav Road Suite 226_SLC, UT 8417.

The general course of this claim is NORTH TO SOUTH and it is

situated in Yavapai County, Arizona

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument
on which this location notice is posted approximately 50 feet in a South direction to the South
end line and 1270 feet in a North direction to the North end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 25 , Township 11N ,
Range lE , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE % OF SECTION 25 Tl 1 N
Rl E
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: QISCOVERY MONUMENT IS LOCATED South 88' 18
MINUTES-51_SECONDSWESTA-DISTANCE-OE_7*253FEETEROM-THE-PERMANENTMONUMENT
LOCATED-ALIHE SE CORNER OF SECTION 6 TloN R2E-

This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and

locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is

A-/01 6
 4 174131

understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case

that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has

occurred is solely dueto standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.

DATED AND POSTE~ onthegro ndthis '8th dayof February, 2014.

LOCATOR (8) - ./ :4 - --
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1. The above map depicts the :MjELMSI j  In-\ __11- L _ mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

n.#c *?9£3%,Township :I rv Range ) ~ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

County, Arizona. 1 n
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: _7 )(_2_ 12 * \N\53 0 5.45 --__

' \,f,1 ', <41 1\v? 0\Ap/' 114 1
3. The bearings and distances in d 6rees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10{)a
Revised July 2005

This fonn is ar ailable from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
AMC#427432 17

County recording information 2014-0008931 recorded on 2/28/2014
BLM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Silver Pheasant #1 Date

PHOENIX. ARIZ

10111 SEP 15 P

Stampplacer mining claim has been located by i<
,lrn

GRE INC whose current mailing 00
0 ro
Z .. -Tl

address is 2091 E Murrav Holladav Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117. ),Ul-)

The general course of this claim is NORTH TO SOUTH and it is
situated in Yavapai County, Arizona.
This claim is 1320 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument
on which this location notice is posted approximately 50 feet in a South direction to the South
end line and 1270 feet in a North direction to the North end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 25 , Township 11N ,
Range lE , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE % OF SECTION 25 Tll N
Rl E
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

mela-'7731

information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DISCOVERY MONUMENT IS LOCATED South 88° 18
MINLITES-518_ECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 7,253 FEET FROM THE PERMANENT MONUMENT
LOCATED AT THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 6 TlON R2E
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to thSBprtion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizin cia»S*nd there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.

CDATED AND POSTED ~the e[in < 8th day of Februarv, 2014.
LOCATOR (s) ·~

RECEIPT # 3 /~30 53-9

i y. CZ O*1.6>'
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Silver Pheasant #1 placer mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

25 , Township 11 N , Range 1 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Yavapai County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X2"X4' WOODEN POSTS
_MARKED_YATHBLUE_FLAGGING. LOCATED AT EACH CORNER AND_EACHEND_UNE
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



P OENIX. ARIZ

BL. 
AZ  

FFICE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM -rl .,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Silver Pheasant #1 5 +T
BLM m F-1placer mining claim has been located by Date D 0 0

0Stamp ZGRE INC whose current mailing >-

address is 2OBLE_MurraLHolladay-Road Suite 22E,_SLC,_UT-84117.

The general course of this claim is NORTH TO SOUTH and it is
situated in Yavapai County, Arizona.
This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runsfrom the location monument
on which this location notice is posted approximately 50 feet in a South direction to the South
end line and 1450 feet in a North direction to the North end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 25 , Township 11N ,
Range lE , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE % OF SECTION 25 Tl l N
BlE  -
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional ~~
information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DBCOVERY_MONUMENT IS LOCATED_SQUih-883_18
MINUIESALSECONDSWESTADISTANCE-OE-7253-FEETEROM_THEPERMANENTMONUMENT
LOCATED-ATIHE_SE_CORNER-OE SECTION 6 TloN R2E 1.-'.3

This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AND POSTED on the gr d this 8th day of Februarv, 2014.
LOCATOR(s

Form MCF100
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2014-0041411 ANML
09/11/2014 02:20:49 PM Page: 1 of 2

Leslie M. Hoffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COU

NTY $10.00
GRE 1 NC

lili F.Fr~10*1#clit,14151'111'r.&<Mili+01#v,14, lilli

(71
AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM -0 = r.-

AMC#427433 CD = 1.
County recording information 2014-0008932 recorded on 2/28/2014 nt

Z 9 ..5-BLM ...
XNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Silver Pheasant #2 placer Date rn&>ID -

-¥1 GRE INC whose current mailing Stamp 2 v *m

t*address is 2QZ~LE_MurraLHo!!adRLEgaLBuite 22E SL T 84117 Z
CD W ' 1

0 3
The general course of this claim is NORTH TO SOUTH and it is cn

situated in Yavapai County, Arizona

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument
on which this location notice is posted approximately 400 feet in a South direction to the South
end line and 920 feet in a North direction to the North end line This claim is marked by six monuments,
one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 25, Township 11N ,
Range lE , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE % OF SECTION 25 TllN
Rl E

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DBC_OVERY_MONUMENT IS LOCATED North-882-59
MINUTES-52_SECONDSWESTADISTANCE-OE-7*85QIEETEROMIHE PERMANENT MONUMENI
LOCATED_ALIHE_SE_CORNER_OFE_SECTIONiT1ON_RZE
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and

locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is

understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case

that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or

A
#

*
17933ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has

occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.

DATED A~D-PC)SiED on the roun3*his 8th day of February, 2014.

Form MCF100
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1. The above map depicts the Z~'11 flf#ranl__2.  mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

~/_-6 ~ Township \ ~ 24 , Range \ 1.- , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

_SM.1/1/- County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 1)E22!_ff_._2fDO,~1- 14-,SIS_
r

./ fly ·-r d #vAD i hy, 1 At & -,v, , - -,- i rf {'ti [ in (·un,U Y ..A 11(fl,11 964~&1'fi
$

3. The bearings and distances in degrees- d feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFIOOa

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may he reproduced.



AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
AMC#427433
County recording information 2014-0008932 recorded on 2/28/2014

BLM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Silver Pheasant #2 placer Date ,-rl

PHOENIX. ARIZ

10111 SEP 
5 PStampGRE INC whose current mailing 2.<' ' r-n

)0address is 2091 E Murrav Holladav Road Suite 22E. SLC, UT 84117. O
Z

0 1,The general course of this claim is NORTH TO SOUTH and it is O '-' 1

situated in Yavapai County, Arizona.
This claim is 1320 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument
on which this location notice is posted approximately 400 feet in a South direction to the South
end line and 920 feet in a North direction to the North end line. This claim is marked by six monuments,
one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 25 , Township 11N ,
Range lE , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE % OF SECTION 25 Tl l N
Rl E
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information

Arn (42-1 4 3(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DISCOVERY MONUMENT IS LOCATED North 88° 59
MINUIES.52.SECONDSWESLADJ_STANCE OF 7,850 FEET FROM THE PERMBE-ENT_MONUMENT
LQQ8IEDAC[HE SE CORNER OF SECTION 6 Tl ON R2E -
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relatio to a ortion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizi of airris and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.

t j
DATED AND POSTED the ' ou dihis 8th da of February, 2014.
LOCATOR (s)

Form MCF100

RECEIPT #-amRY
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1. The above map depicts the Silver Pheasant #2 placer mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

, Township 11 N Range 1 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Yavapai County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X2")<4' WOODEN POSTS

MARKED WITH BLUE FLAGGING. LOCATED AT EACH CORNER AND EACH END LINE.
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Silver-Pheasant#2

PHOENIX, ARIZ

?0111 FEB 21

BLM ABLM
placer mining claim has been located by Date . -r-1

Stamp *TGRE INC __ _whose current mailing «<

address is 2QaLE-Mwaax-MQI|adaLEgad-aulia.22E~LLWI.8111Z. 00

Z -71
The general course of this claim is _NQBIELTO_SOUTH and it is >---6
situated in Yavagai County, Arizona.
This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monumenton which this location notice is posted approximately 400 feet in a South direction to the Southend line and 1100 feet in a North direction to the North end line. This claim is marked by sixmonuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 25 , Township 11N ,Range lE , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE y OF SECTION 25 T11 NEl.~ -
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DIS VE Y MON MENT IS LOCATED N 88° 59 'MIN TES 52 SECOND WEST A DIST EO 7 EET FROM THE PERMANENT MO EN -=LOCATED AT THE SE CO NER OF EC ION 10N R2E t_·J

L-·JThis Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that ponion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AND D on th und this 8th day of EebruaM , 2014,
LOCATOR (s)

Form MCF100
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2/24/2014

GRE, inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road . GULHRUSHSuite #22E
SLC, UT 84117 EXPEDITIONS
Arizona BLM

Re: 7 NOrs

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed Seven Notices of location for filing. I Understand there is a fee for recording each of
these documents. I have enclosed a credit card slip with my credit card information for the fees. Please
apply the appropriate amount owed for filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the documents to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

~6/k-- 0--7 r·-0 r-
52 -7

CD -c:- -1

- rn r·4 ZIJ

Jessica M. Shuman - -1 :ZZ El
> -«..5Vice President, GRE, Inc. :CJ ' -IJ * 7,11IshumatgoldrushexQeditions.com AJ (-3 0

www.goldrushexQeditions.com 3 94
--

FFIC

0, rn

1 1



RUN TIME: 08:20 AM RUN DATE: 03/21/2014
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section =

Mtrs = 14 011ON 001OE 025, 14 011 ON 001OE 036, 14 011 ON 001OE 999, 14 011ON 001OW 021, 14 011ON 001OW 999, 14 0122N 001OW 032, 14 0122N
001OW 999, 14 014ON 003OE 009,14 014ON 003OE 016, 14 014ON 003OE 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 3

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 08:20 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 03/21/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 022786PT
Total Case Acres: 3,447.674

Casetvpe Cas--Disk 14 014ON 003OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

220200 AUTHORIZED 009 MS 3001 1
016 MS 3001 1

Serial Number: AZA 036213PT
Total Case Acres: 1,547.630

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 014ON 003OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

220200 PENDING 009 MS 940



UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH RANGE 1 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
PROTRACnON DIAGRAM NO 16 OFFICIALLY FILED 12/07/1959

YAVAPAI COUNTY - STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
*35 .r. reD ... LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH RANGE 1 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
PROTRACTION DIAGRAM NO 16 OFFICIALLY FILED 12/07/1959

YAVAPAICOUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN
HASSR... lili.. LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 12% NORTH RANGE 1 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAICOUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL nTLES
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TOWNSHIP 12% NORTH RANGE 1 WEST OF THE Gil-A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN. ARIZONA
YAVAPAICOUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH RANGE 3 EAST OF THE Gil-A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STAll.IS OF PUBUC DOMAIN
HAN.0. fru) ornCE LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH RANGE 3 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN
HASS~YA,/ F*aD UnCE LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH RANGE 3 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN. ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
*59..... On'rCE LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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EXPEDITIONS
1111 E. MimillY HilllAUAY HU, m. m
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84117

Arizona BLM
Attn Cashier

One N. Central Ave,, Ste. 800

0 
Ji

'.i
E
 l

r 
UE

NI
X, 

AR
IZE

.

Phoenix. AZ 85004

0


	1 Initial Receipt
	2 Correspondence
	3 Transfers
	4 Annual Filings
	5 Miscellaneous
	6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

